Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Fit	Dublis Ducks shi sa	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: License for Approved		Ammunal	1 550.00	1 500 00	201	
Environment	Public Protection	Premises Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue		Annual	1,550.00	1,580.00	2%)
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall		Monday-Thursday (9am-5pm)	620.00	630.00	2%	
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue						
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall		Friday (9am - 5pm)		670.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
F	Dublic Ducto dia a	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue		Colored Correct Correct	700.00	715.00	20/	
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue		Saturday (9am - 5pm)	700.00	715.00	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall		Sunday (9am - 5pm)	800.00	815.00	2%	
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue					270	
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall		Bank Holiday (9am - 5pm)	800.00	815.00	2%	
- · ·		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue		Out of Hours (5-10pm)		015.00		
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall		Monday to Saturday	800.00	815.00	2%	
				Out of Hours (5-10pm) Sunday				
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Licensed Venue		/ Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve				
Environment	Public Protection	External to Town Hall		& New Years Eve	900.00	915.00	2%	
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: (Committe Room	Marriage or Partnership	Monday - Thursday (9am -				
Environment	Public Protection	1,2,3,4,5,6)	Ceremony	5pm)		410.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Faultionment	Dublic Destantion	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: (Committe Room	Marriage or Partnership	Friday (Dam Fram)		460.00		Now Charge fee 2022/22
Environment	Public Protection	1,2,3,4,5,6) Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Ceremony Marriage or Partnership	Friday (9am - 5pm)		460.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	Ceremony	Saturday (9am - 5pm)	500.00	510.00	2%	
Littlein		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Marriage or Partnership	outaiddy (outri oprily	500100	510.00	270	
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	Ceremony	Sunday (9am - 5pm)		610.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Marriage or Partnership	Out of Hours (5-10pm)				
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	Ceremony	Monday to Saturday		710.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
				Out of Hours (5-10pm) Sunday				
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Marriage or Partnership	/ Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve				
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	Ceremony	& New Years Eve		810.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Wedding Reception (1 hour	Monday - Thursday (9am -				
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	booking for 'First Toast')	5pm)		150.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Wedding Reception (1 hour					
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	booking for 'First Toast')	Friday (9am - 6pm)		200.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room (Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	Wedding Reception (1 hour booking for 'First Toast')	Saturday (9am - 7pm)		250.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
LINIOIIIIEIIC		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Richmond Room	Wedding Reception (1 hour	Saturday (Sain - 7pin)		230.00	INA	
Environment	Public Protection	(Committe Room 1,2,3,4,5,6)	booking for 'First Toast')	Sunday (9am - 5pm)		350.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Marriage or Partnership	Monday - Thursday (9am -				Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Mayor's Parlour	Ceremony	5pm)	400.00	410.00	3%	of collection
F t	Dublic Ducto dia a	Bith Dasha Mamiazar Marada Dadam	Marriage or Partnership	Friday (Oran Franc)		510.00		No. Change for 2022/22
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Mayor's Parlour	Ceremony Marriage or Partnership	Friday (9am - 5pm)		510.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Mayor's Parlour	Ceremony	Saturday (9am - 5pm)	600.00	610.00	2%	
Littlein		Sinci, Scalis, Hamageor Hayor S Fanoar	Marriage or Partnership	outaiddy (outri oprify	000100	010100	270	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Mayor's Parlour	Ceremony	Sunday (9am - 5pm)	700.00	710.00	1%	of collection
			Marriage or Partnership	Out of Hours (5-10pm)				
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Mayor's Parlour	Ceremony	Monday to Saturday		810.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
				Out of Hours (5-10pm) Sunday				
			Marriage or Partnership	/ Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve				
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Mayor's Parlour	Ceremony	& New Years Eve		910.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Marriage or Partnership	Monday - Thursday (9am -				Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Room 99	Ceremony	5pm)	190.00	195.00	3%	of collection
			Marriage or Partnership					
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Room 99	Ceremony Marriage or Dartmarship	Friday (9am - 5pm)	240.00	245.00	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Room 99	Marriage or Partnership Ceremony	Saturday (9am - 5pm)	290.00	295.00	2%	
LIVIOIMENL		Dirar, Deaulo, Plainages, ROUII 99	Marriage or Partnership	Out of Hours (5-10pm)	290.00	295.00	2%	
	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Room 99	Ceremony	Monday to Saturday		395.00		New Charge for 2022/23

Where VAT is applicable, all fees and charges noted are VAT exclusive, except where otherwise stated.

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
				Out of Hours (5-10pm) Sunday				
_			Marriage or Partnership	/ Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve				
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Room 99	Ceremony Marriage, Civil Partnership,	& New Years Eve		495.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Renewal of vows or Naming	Monday - Thursday (9am -				
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Council Chamber	Ceremonies	5pm)	500.00	510.00	2%	
			Marriage, Civil Partnership,					
Frederica	Dublic Ducto stice	Birth Daetha Mawianan Causail Chamban	Renewal of vows or Naming	Frider (Orman France)		610.00		Now Change for 2022/22
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Council Chamber	Ceremonies Marriage, Civil Partnership,	Friday (9am - 5pm)		610.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Renewal of vows or Naming					
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Council Chamber	Ceremonies	Saturday (9am - 5pm)	700.00	715.00	2%	
			Marriage, Civil Partnership,					
Faulizannaant	Dublic Protection	Pirth Dootho Marriagoos Council Chambor	Renewal of vows or Naming Ceremonies	Sunday (Cam Fam)	200.00	915 00	20/	
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Council Chamber	Marriage, Civil Partnership,	Sunday (9am - 5pm)	800.00	815.00	2%	
			Renewal of vows or Naming	Out of Hours (5-10pm)				
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Council Chamber	Ceremonies	Monday to Saturday		885.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Marriage, Civil Partnership,	Out of Hours (5-10pm) Sunday				
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Council Chamber	Renewal of vows or Naming Ceremonies	/ Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve & New Years Eve		985.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
LINIONNEIL	Fublic Frotection	birti, Deatis, Mariages. Council Chamber	Marriage, Civil Partnership,			505.00	INA	New Charge for 2022/25
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01		Monday - Thursday (9am -				
Environment	Public Protection	& R04)	Ceremonies	5pm)		250.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Marriage, Civil Partnership,					
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01 & R04)	Ceremonies	Friday (9am - 5pm)		300.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
LINIONNEIL	Fublic Frotection		Marriage, Civil Partnership,	Thuay (Sam - Spin)		500.00	INA	New Charge for 2022/25
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01						
Environment	Public Protection	& R04)	Ceremonies	Saturday (9am - 5pm)		350.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Marriage, Civil Partnership,					
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01 & R04)	Ceremonies	Sunday (9am - 5pm)		450.00	N/A	Now Chargo for 2022/22
Environment	Public Protection	& K04)	Marriage, Civil Partnership,	Sunday (Sain - Spin)		450.00	INA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01		Out of Hours (5-10pm)				
Environment	Public Protection	& R04)	Ceremonies	Monday to Saturday		500.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Mauria and Civil Dauta analyja	0. + -(11				
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01	Marriage, Civil Partnership, Renewal of yows or Naming	Out of Hours (5-10pm) Sunday / Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve				
Environment	Public Protection	& R04)	Ceremonies	& New Years Eve		550.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Preparation Room before					
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01						
Environment	Public Protection	& R04)	minutes) Preparation Room before	Monday - Saturday		125.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Ceremony Suites (R01		Sunday / Bank Holiday / Christmas Eve & New Years				
Environment	Public Protection	& R04)	minutes)	Eve		195.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Exclusive hire of Town Hall for					
		Council Chamber, RM99, Mayors Parlour and	wedding ceremony (3 hours)					
Environment	Public Protection	Committee Room 1 - 6	Basic	Sunday (9am - 6pm)		1,900.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Council Chamber, RM99, Mayors Parlour and	Exclusive hire of Town Hall for wedding ceremony (3 hours)					
Environment	Public Protection	Committee Room 1 - 6	Premium	Sunday (9am - 6pm)		2,900.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Exclusive hire of Town Hall for	Sunday / Bank Holiday /		_,	101	
		Council Chamber, RM99, Mayors Parlour and	wedding ceremony (3 hours)	Christmas Eve & New Years				
Environment	Public Protection	Committee Room 1 - 6	Out of Hours	Eve (6pm - 10pm)		3,900.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Births, deaths, marriages and civil partnership certificates	Family History search (pre 1980)	Based on 1 hour search		10.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
LINIOIIIICII		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Births, deaths,	ranny history scarch (pre 1960)			10.00	INA	Them charge for 2022/25
Environment	Public Protection	marriages and civil partnership certificates	Family History search (pre 1969)	Based on 2 hour search		25.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private in person						Benchmarking with
Environment	Public Protection	Citizenship Ceremony (Mon - Fri)		Per adult	125.00	125.00	0%	alternative providers

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private in person						Benchmarking with
Environment	Public Protection	Citizenship Ceremony (Mon - Fri)		Per family	185.00	185.00	0%	alternative providers
		Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private in person						Benchmarking with
Environment	Public Protection	Citizenship Ceremony (Sat)		Per adult	155.00	155.00	0%	alternative providers

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private in person Citizenship Ceremony (Sat)		Per family	230.00	230.00	0%	Benchmarking with alternative providers
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private in person Citizenship Ceremony (Mon-Fri)		Per adult		150.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private in person Citizenship Ceremony (Mon-Fri)		Per family		200.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private Virtual Citizenship Ceremony (Sat) Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Private Virtual		Per adult		175.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Citizenship Ceremony (Sat)		Per family		250.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Deaths, Marriages: Proof of life stamping		Per adult	10.00	10.00	0%	Cost Recovery
Environment	Public Protection	Document Certification Service Prority Services: Marriages & Civil Partnership	Monday to Friday (after 5pm)	Per adult		10.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Notices	and Saturdays (9am-5pm) Baby book, teddy bear, family	Per adult		10.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Public Protection	Birth, Death, Marriages and Civil Partnership: Merchandise	history tree, ceremony folder, confetti etc	Per item		50% mark up	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Community Wealth	Comparate Landland	Assembly Hall - Commercial: Wedding		American c	6 500 00	C (FO 00	20/	
Building Community Wealth	Corporate Landlord	celebration package Assembly Hall - Commercial: Wedding dry hire		Any day	6,500.00	6,650.00	2%	
Building	Corporate Landlord	package			3,700.00	3,775.00	2%	
Community Wealth Building	Corporate Landlord	Assembly Hall - Commercial: Live event hire for downstairs standing only			1,550.00	1,600.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Community Wealth		Assembly Hall - Commercial: Live event hire for				· · ·		Rounding for efficiency
Building	Corporate Landlord	full venue	Fee added to ticket price bought		1,750.00	1,800.00	3%	of collection
Community Wealth Building	Corporate Landlord	Assembly Hall - Commercial: Venue Levy	at Islington Assembly Hall via all ticket agents		1.00	1.00	0%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Community Wealth	Course weeks have discust	Assembly Hall - Non-Commercial: Community			To be needfaled	To be accessible		
Building Children's Social	Corporate Landlord	and Charity			To be negotiated	To be negotiated	NA	NA
Services	Early Years Meals	Meal charges during holiday childcare provision		Per day	2.00	2.20	10%	Cost Recovery
Children's Social Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 1 (Up to £24,999)	Per Week	203.62	207.70	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999)	Per Week	215.47	219.78	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999)	Per Week	234.48	239.17	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999)	Per Week	259.84	265.04	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999)	Per Week	291.53	297.36	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999)	Per Week	329.55	336.14	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999)	Per Week	342.47	349.32	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999)	Per Week	402.72	410.77	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999)	Per Week	425.84	434.35	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000)	Per Week	433.69	442.36	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Band 11 (above £120,000)	Per Week	458.29	467.45	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - Under 2s	Out of Borough/Marketed	Per Week	483.17	492.83	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 1 (Up to £24,999)	Per Week	199.40	203.39	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999)	Per Week	211.25	215.47	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999)	Per Week	229.89	234.49	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Children's Social	Childron's & Community Contros	Torm Time & Holidayo 2 to 2c	Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999)	Por Wook	254.75	259.84	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	banu 4 (£40,000 - £49,999)	Per Week	254.75	259.64	2%	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999)	Per Week	285.81	291.53	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999)	Per Week	323.09	329.55	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999)	Per Week	335.76	342.47	2%	
Children's Social	children's & community centres		Dana 7 (270,000 - 273,333)	Fel Week		-	2 70	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999)	Per Week	366.10	373.42	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999)	Per Week	387.12	394.86	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000)	Per Week	394.25	402.14	2%	
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Band 11 (above £120,000)	Per Week	416.62	424.95	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time & Holidays - 2 to 3s	Out of Borough/Marketed	Per Week	439.23	448.02	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 1 (Up to £24,999)	Per Week	139.74	142.53	2%	
Children's Social						112.35	2 70	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999)	Per Week	147.88	150.83	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999)	Per Week	160.92	164.14	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999)	Per Week	178.32	181.89	2%	
Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres		Danu + (2+0,000 - 2+3,333)	Fel Week	170.52	101.05	2.70	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999)	Per Week	200.07	204.07	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999)	Per Week	226.16	230.68	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999)	Per Week	235.03	239.73	2%	
Children's Social			Bana 7 (270,000 - 275,555)					
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999)	Per Week	256.27	261.40	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999)	Per Week	270.98	276.40	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000)	Per Week	275.98	281.50	2%	
Children's Social			Dana 10 (2100,000 2120,000)				270	
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Band 11 (above £120,000)	Per Week	291.63	297.47	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 15 hrs free	Out of Borough/Marketed	Per Week	307.47	313.62	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 1 (Up to £24,999)	Per Week	79.86	81.45	2%	
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999)	Per Week	84.51	86.20	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999)	Per Week	91.96	93.80	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999)	Per Week	101.90	103.94	2%	
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999)	Per Week	114.32	116.61	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999)	Per Week	129.23	131.82	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999)	Per Week	134.30	136.99	2%	
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999)	Per Week	146.45	149.37	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999)	Per Week	154.85	157.95	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000)	Per Week	157.71	160.86	2%	
Children's Social								
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Band 11 (above £120,000)	Per Week	166.65	169.99	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Term Time - 3 & 4s - Entitled to 30 hrs free	Out of Borough/Marketed	Per Week	175.70	179.21	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 1 (Up to £24,999)	Per Week	159.70	162.89	2%	
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 2 (£25,000 - £30,999)	Per Week	169.00	172.38	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 3 (£31,000 - £39,999)	Per Week	183.91	187.59	2%	
Children's Social								
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 4 (£40,000 - £49,999)	Per Week	203.80	207.87	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 5 (£50,000 - £59,999)	Per Week	228.65	233.22	2%	
Children's Social	children's & commanity centres		Dana 5 (250,000 255,555)		220.05	233.22	2.70	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 6 (£60,000 - £69,999)	Per Week	258.48	263.65	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Helideure 2.9.4e	Read 7 (670,000, 670,000)	Day Week	268.61	273.98	20/	
Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 7 (£70,000 - £79,999)	Per Week	208.01	273.96	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 8 (£80,000 - £89,999)	Per Week	292.88	298.74	2%	
Children's Social								
Services Children's Social	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 9 (£90,000 - £99,999)	Per Week	309.69	315.88	2%	
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 10 (£100,000 - £120,000)	Per Week	315.40	321.71	2%	
Children's Social								
Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Band 11 (above £120,000)	Per Week	333.29	339.96	2%	
Children's Social Services	Children's & Community Centres	Holidays - 3 & 4s	Out of Borough/Marketed	Per Week	351.38	358.41	2%	
Children's Social			out of borough, hanceed		15p b/w	15p b/w	270	
Services	Library & Heritage Services	PC Printing		Per sheet	50p colour	50p colour	NA	NA
Children's Social Services	Library & Heritage Services	Genealogical Research		Per 30 minutes	15.00	15.30	2%	
Services	Library & Hendage Services	Genealogical Research		Per 50 minutes	15.00	15.50	2%	
					15p A4 b/w; 20p A3			
Children's Social					b/w; 50p A4 colour;	b/w; 50p A4 colour;		
Services Children's Social	Library & Heritage Services	Photocopying		Per sheet	£1 A3 colour £29 - £175 per	£1 A3 colour	NA	NA
Services	Library & Heritage Services	Hall Lettings			hour	£29 - £175 per hour	NA	NA
Children's Social					Original purchase			
Services	Library & Heritage Services	Charges for Lost Items			price Charge based on	price Charge based on	NA	NA
					item being	item being		
Children's Social					purchased and	5		
Services	Library & Heritage Services	Local History and Re-Sale Material Sales			finish required	required	NA	NA
Fairer Together	Telecare	Monitoring Service		Per week	3.83	3.91	2%	
Fairer Together Fairer Together	Telecare Telecare	Full Service Peabody Trust	Allevn House	Per week Annual	7.66	7.81 6,563.70	2% 2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Peabody Trust	Lampson House	Annual	4,680.00	4,773.60	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Peabody Trust	Darwin Court	Annual	11,349.00	11,575.98	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Peabody Trust	Davey Court	Annual	6,201.00	6,325.02	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Peabody Trust	Lomond House	Annual	6,903.00	7,041.06	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Peabody Trust	Walston and Founders House	Annual	5,850.00	5,967.00	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Peabody Trust	Elwood Court	Annual	7,137.00	7,279.74	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Islington & Shoreditch		Annual	4,870.32	4,967.73	2%	
Fairer Together	Telecare	Barnsbury Housing		Annual	3,933.03	4,011.69	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	RTB Lease Print (on grant of right to buy lease)			92.00	94.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Sealing fee (RTBs)			15.50	16.00	3%	of collection
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Certificate of Compliance			260.00	265.00	2%	
		·					-	Rounding for efficiency
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Release of Charge (DS1)			125.00	130.00	4%	of collection
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Release of Restriction (RX1)			125.00	130.00	4%	Rounding for efficiency of collection

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Variation of Restrictions			310.00	315.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Memorandum of Staircasing			260.00	265.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Postponement of Charge			260.00	265.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Combined Standard Deeds of Variation & Licences to Alter			715.00	730.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Combined Other Deeds of Variation & Licences to Alter	e.g. loft space; works; change of lease plans		915.00	930.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Separate Deed of Variation			470.00	480.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Separate Licence to Alter			470.00	480.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Letter of Consent			370.00	380.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Deed of Covenant			100.00	102.00	2%	of concetion
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	RTB Supplemental Lease			680.00	695.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Lease Extension			1,050.00	1,000.00	-5%	Benchmarking with alternative providers
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Freehold Enfranchisement (statutory or			1,050.00	1,000.00	-5%	alternative providers
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	voluntary sales))			1,050.00	1,070.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Residential	Freehold Enfranchisement with Leaseback			1,380.00	1,410.00	2%	
_								Rounding for efficiency
Resources	Law & Governance - Commercial	Grant of new commercial lease	Assignment, alterations,	Minimum Charge	1,050.00	1,080.00	3%	of collection
Resources	Law & Governance - Commercial	All licences and deeds	rectification, subletting etc.	Minimum Charge	870.00	890.00	2%	
Resources	Law & Governance - Commercial	Notice of Charge/assignment			65.00	70.00	8%	Benchmarking with alternative providers
Resources	Law & Governance - Commercial	Notice to Complete			260.00	265.00	2%	
Adult Social								
Services	Adult Social Services	Meals in Day Care Centres			3.10	3.10	0%	Separate council policy
Adult Social Services	Adult Social Services	Deferred Payments		Set up fee	1,620.00	1,652.40	2%	
Adult Social	Adult Social Services			Set up lee	1,620.00	1,052.40	2%	
Services	Adult Social Services	Deferred Payments		Annual	574.00	585.48	2%	
Adult Social								
Services	Adult Social Services	Deferred Payments	Complex case	Per hour	137.00	140.00	2%	
Adult Social Services	Adult Social Services	Deputyship		Annual management fee	Various fixed rates	Various fixed rates	NA	NA
Adult Social	Addit Social Services			Annual management ree	various fixed fates	various fixed faces	NA	NA NA
Services	Adult Social Services	Protection of Property		Admin Fee	394.00	402.00	2%	
Adult Social								
Services Adult Social	Adult Social Services	Protection of Property		Per Hour	29.60	30.20	2%	
Services	Adult Social Services	Protection of Property - Pets	Dog	Per Week	17.75	18.10	2%	
Adult Social								
Services	Adult Social Services	Protection of Property - Pets	Cat	Per Week	11.75 Individually	12.00 Individually	2%	
					assessed charge	assessed charge		
Adult Social					under Government	under Government		
Services	Adult Social Services	Community care charges			regulations.	regulations.	NA	NA
					Individually	Individually		
Adult Social					assessed charge under Government	assessed charge under Government		
Services	Adult Social Services	Residential care charges			regulations.	regulations.	NA	NA
Homes &						-		
Neighbourhoods	Housing Needs & Strategy	Furniture Storage			156.00	159.12	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Public Protection Officer		Per Hour	75.00 Greatest of £250.00	76.50 Greatest of £250.00	2%	
		Charges for carrying out works in default			or 30% of cost of	or 30% of cost of		
Environment	Public Protection	following service of Notices		Per Case	works	works	NA	NA
Environment	Public Protection	Land Charges LA Searches	LLC1		27.00	27.54	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Land Charges LA Searches	Con29R		107.00	109.14	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Land Charges LA Searches	Enhanced Personal search		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Environment	Public Protection	Land Charges LA Searches	Information search		58.00	59.16	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Personal inspection of the Local					
- · ·			Land Charges Register under			0.00		
Environment	Public Protection	Land Charges LA Searches	EIR		0.00	0.00 12.24	NA	NA
Environment Environment	Public Protection Public Protection	Land Charges LA Searches	Part 2 (Con290) questions		25.00	25.50	2% 2%	
		Land Charges LA Searches Land Charges LA Searches	Part 3 (your own) questions		25.00	82.62	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	5	Right of Light Registration	Day Daph (Letter	71.00	72.42	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Land Search Enquiry	-	Per Reply Letter	1.00	1.02	2%	
Environment	Public Protection Animal Services	Land Search Enquiry Animal welfare service	Dog Recovery	Per Copy of Consent	32.15	32.79	2%	
Environment Environment	Animal Services	Animal weifare service	Animal Rehoming		56.75	57.89	2%	
Environment	Animal Services	Animal welfare service	Animal Renoming		12.85	13.11	2%	
Environment	Animal Services	Animal welfare service	Register of Seized Dogs		4.50	4.59	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC	Animal Services	Animal wenare service	Register of Seized Dogs		ч.50	т.Ј5	270	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Animal Boarding Establishments	Licence	378.00	385.56	2%	
- · ·		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities			270.00	205 55		
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Animal Boarding Establishments	Renewal	378.00	385.56	2%	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Breeding Dogs	Licence	312.00	318.24	2%	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Breeding Dogs	Renewal	312.00	318.24	2%	
Environment	Animal Services	Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976	Dangerous Wild Animals	Licence	378.00	385.56	2%	
Environment	Animal Services	Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976	Dangerous Wild Animals	Renewal	378.00	385.56	2%	
		The Animal Wolfave (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Performing Animals	Registration	59.00	60.18	2%	
Linvironment	Animal Scivices	Involving animals) (England) (egulations 2010	Terrorning Animais	Registration	55.00	00.10	2 70	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Performing Animals	Copy Certificate	22.50	22.95	2%	
Environment	Animal Convision	The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities	Det Animala	Licones	270.00	205 56	20/	
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Pet Animals	Licence	378.00	385.56	2%	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Pet Animals	Renewal	378.00	385.56	2%	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Riding Establishments	Licence	534.00	544.68	2%	
		The Animal Welfare (licensing of activities						
Environment	Animal Services	involving animals) (England) Regulations 2018	Riding Establishments	Renewal	534.00	544.68	2%	
			Contracted pest control	i tenerita	55 1100	511100	270	
Environment	Pest Control	Pest Control	treatments	Per Hour	191.00	194.82	2%	
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	Notices Served and Orders - Housing Act 2004			658.00	671.16	2%	
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	Selective Licensing		5-Year	500.00	510.00	2%	
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	Selective Licensing	Accredited Landlord	5-Year	425.00	433.50	2%	
			Additional for Assisted Application or Fast Track					
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	Selective Licensing	Application of Fast Track	5-Year	167.00	170.34	2%	
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing	Application	5-Year	288.00	293.76	2%	
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing	Accredited Landlord	5-Year	245.00	249.90	2%	
LINIONINCII			Additional for Assisted		245.00	2-19.90	2.70	
			Application or Fast Track	1				
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing	Application	5-Year	352.00	359.04	2%	
			Large Student Accomodation					
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing	Block	5-Year	33.00	33.66	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing - S257		5-Year	703.00	717.06	2%	
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing - S257	Accredited Landlord	5-Year	597.00	608.94	2%	
Environment		The Electroning 3257	Additional for Assisted		557.00	000.94	2 70	
			Application or Fast Track					
Environment	Residential Environmental Health	HMO Licensing - S257	Application	5-Year	181.00	184.62	2%	
Environment	Commercial Environmental Health	Food Hygiene Re-rating		Per Hour	75.00	76.50	2%	
			Business and Primary Authority advice, general officer hourly					
Environment	Trading Standards & Commercial Environmental Health	EH & TS Regulatory Services and Acitivities (including PAP)	rate for regulatory services and activities	Per Hour	76.50	78.03	2%	
Environment	Property Record Viewing	Solicitor's Enquiry	24 Hour Response	Per Property	137.00	139.74	2%	
			London Local Authorities Act					
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Mail Forwarding Business Registration	2007 (S75)		155.00	158.10	2%	
- · ·		Weights and Measures Inspector Testing	Testing, Reverification and	Per hour, 9am-5pm Monday -	100.00	102.00	-	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Services	Verification Services Sale of Goods by Competitive	Friday (1hr minimum charge)	100.00	102.00	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	GLC General (Powers) Act 1984	Bidding		257.00	262.14	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Scrap Metal Dealer - Site Licence	3 Years	570.00	581.40	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Scrap Metal Dealer renewal		570.00	581.40	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Scrap Metal Dealer variation		286.00	291.72	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Scrap Metal Collector		343.00	349.86	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Scrap Metal Collector renewal		343.00	349.86	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Scrap Metal Collector variation		274.00	279.48	2%	
Environment	Trading Standards & Street Trading	Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013	Duplicates for either		6.50	6.63	2%	
		Tables and Chairs	Processing Fee - New		805.00	821.10		
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards		Appication - All bands Processing Fee - Renewal - All				2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	Tables and Chairs	bands		450.00	459.00	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	Tables and Chairs	Band A	Per Sq Metre	106.00	108.12	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	Tables and Chairs	Band B	Per Sq Metre	71.50	72.93	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	Tables and Chairs	Band C	Per Sq Metre	43.00	43.86	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	A Boards, Tables and Chairs	Band A	Per A board added to existing Tables and Chair licence	308.00	314.16	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	A Boards, Tables and Chairs	Band B	Per A board added to existing Tables and Chair licence	221.50	225.93	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	A Boards, Tables and Chairs	Band C	Per A board added to existing Tables and Chair licence	90.00	91.80	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	A Board Only	Band A	Per A board only	430.00	438.60	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	A Board Only	Band B	Per A board only	308.00	314.16	2%	
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	A Board Only	Band C	Per A board only	131.50	134.13	2%	
			Non-refundable charge in cases of early determination of refusal					
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	Other Fees	of application Variation fee (additional A		153.00	156.06	2%	
			Boards or licensee/premise name					
Environment	Tables, Chairs, Advertising Boards	Other Fees	change)		71.50	72.93	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	New Application		2,076.00	2,117.52	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	Annual Fee		1,061.00	1,082.22	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	Variation		1,460.00	1,489.20	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	Transfer		194.00	197.88	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	Re-instatement		194.00	197.88	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	Provisional Statement		2,080.00	2,121.60	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Bingo Club License Fees	New Application from Provisional Statement holder		194.00	197.88	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Excluding Tracks - Re-					
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	instatement		194.00	197.88	2%	
			Excluding Tracks - New Application from Provisional					
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	Statement holder		194.00	197.88	2%	
			Excluding Tracks - Application				270	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	for Provisional Statement		2,076.00	2,117.52	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	Tracks - New Application		2,076.00	2,117.52	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	Tracks - Transfer		444.00	452.88	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	Tracks - Re-instatement		444.00	452.88	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	Tracks - Provisional Statement		2,076.00	2,117.52	2%	
Environment	Gambling Act 2005	Betting Premises License Fees	Tracks - New Application from provisional statement holder		444.00	452.88	2%	
Environment	CCTV Enquiries	Request from Solicitors, Lawyers, Courts	DVD Single Camera footage		105.00	107.10	2%	
Environment	CCTV Enquiries	Request from Solicitors, Lawyers, Courts	DVD Multiple camera footage		130.50	133.11	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Research Fee	Admin Time	Per Hour	57.00	58.14	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Duty Planning Officer Slot		81.00	82.62	2%	
			Householder application					
- · ·			(changes to a single house or		202.02	207.04		
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	flat) Householder application with site		292.00	297.84	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	visit		474.00	483.48	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Householder follow up meeting		189.00	192.78	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Listed building consent		434.00	442.68	2%	
			Listed building consent with site					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	visit		623.00	635.46	2%	
For descent	Disaria a O Davalana ant	Due Angliestics 0. Other Advice	Listed Building consent follow up		216.00	220.22	20/	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	meeting Small scale minor application		216.00	220.32	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	with site visit		1,208.00	1,232.16	2%	
	5		Small scale minor follow up		,			
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	meeting		694.00	707.88	2%	
			Lavaar aanla minar davalanmant					
			Larger scale minor development (4-6 residential units, or 500-999					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	sq.m commercial) - 4a category		1,926.00	1,964.52	2%	
			Large scale minor follow up					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	meeting (4-6) 4a		1,197.00	1,220.94	2%	
			Larger scale minor development					
			(7-9 residential units, or 500-999					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	sg.m commercial) - 4b category		2,310.00	2,356.20	2%	
			Large scale minor follow up		· · · ·			
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	meeting (7-9) 4b		1,440.00	1,468.80	2%	
			(5a) Major application: 10-20					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	residential units or 1000 to 1999sqm		8,335.00	8,501.70	2%	
Linvironmente			(5a) Major Applications follow up		0,555.00	0,501.70	2.70	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	meeting		2,480.00	2,529.60	2%	
			(5b) Major application >21					
			residential units <40 units or >2000sgm < 5000sgm					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	commercial floorspace		10,935.00	11,153.70	2%	
			(5b) Major application per extra		10,000100	11/100// 0	2,0	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	meeting		5,470.00	5,579.40	2%	
			Planning Performance					
			Agreement - (5a) Major					
			application - Set up Fee only, extra charges for delivering an					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	agreed programme		8,295.00	8,460.90	2%	
			Planning Performance					
			Agreement - Major application		_	_		
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	(excluding 5a)	1	Bespoke	Bespoke	NA	NA

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Meeting charge to Discuss Non-					
			Material Amendments to Major					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Development (s96a)		To be negotiated	To be negotiated	NA	NA
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Planning Performance Agreement (conditions)		Bespoke	Bespoke	NA	NA
Environmene			Planning Performance		Безроке	Безроке	INA	NA .
			Agreement (s73) - for Major					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Developments		Bespoke	Bespoke	NA	NA
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Extensions of time - minor 4a		1,255.00	1,280.10	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Extensions of time - minor 4b		1,676.00	1,709.52	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Extension of times Majors (5a)		8,335.00	8,501.70	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Extension of times Majors (5b)		10,935.00	11,153.70	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Design review panel		4,430.00	4,518.60	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Dro Application & Other Advice	Design Review Panel		3,400.00	3,468.00	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	(Second/Third Meeting) Officer research/ correspondence		3,400.00	3,400.00	2%	
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	per hour		144.00	146.88	2%	
			Express Enforcement					
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	correspondence		658.00	671.16	2%	
- · ·			Refund for returned invalid		20% of application	20% of application		
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	application		fee	fee	NA	NA
Environment	Planning & Development	Pre-Application & Other Advice	Streetbook Surgeries Enquiry Charge - all information		1,660.00	1,693.20	2%	
			readily available on back-					
			office/land charges or statutory					
Environment	Building Control	Property Record Viewing, Photocopying	register	Per Property	112.50	114.75	2%	
			Enquiry Charge - additional					
Environment	Building Control	Property Record Viewing, Photocopying	research required		112.50	114.75	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Property Record Viewing, Photocopying	Additional page/drawing		1.00	1.02	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Property Record Viewing, Photocopying	Each single copy of microfiche		11.50	11.73	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Property Record Viewing, Photocopying	Solicitor's enquiry (48 hour response)		306.00	312.12	2%	
Environmene			Renewal - Professional/Technical		500.00	512.12	2 70	
Environment	Building Control	Temporary Structure	Time	Per Hour	112.50	114.75	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Temporary Structure	Renewal - Administrative Time	Per Hour	112.50	114.75	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Temporary Structure	Renewal - Demolition Notice	Standard Application	561.00	572.22	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Temporary Structure	Renewal - Demolition Notice	Complex Application	1,009.80	1,030.00	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Temporary Structure	New - Minimum Charge		350.00	357.00	2%	
			Standard Charge on Issue of					
Environment	Building Control	Dangerous Structure	Notice		330.00	336.60	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Dangerous Structure	Site visits and Dealing with Matters	Per Hour	440.00	448.80	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Miscellaneous Charges	Refunds & Cancellations	rei noui	115.00	117.30	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Miscellaneous Charges	Service Not Stated		On application	On application	NA	NA
Environment	Public Protection	Street Naming or Numbering: New Site	1-9 units		215.00	219.30	2%	NA .
Environment	Public Protection	Street Naming of Numbering: New Site	10-20 units		210.00	285.60	2%	
Linvironmente		Street Huming of Humbering. New Site	10 20 0110		200.00	203.00	270	
Environment	Public Protection	Street Naming or Numbering: New Site	For each additional unit over 20		40.00	40.80	2%	
Factoria i	Duilding Control	Church Mansier, and the Latin Man City	Naming a new street (including					
Environment	Building Control	Street Naming or Numbering: New Site	access ways, mews, cul-de-sacs)		0.00	0.00 474.30	NA	NA
Environment	Public Protection	Street Naming or Numbering: Existing Site	Renaming a street Naming or re-naming of a		465.00	4/4.30	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Street Naming or Numbering: Existing Site	property		269.00	274.38	2%	
Environment	Public Protection	Street Naming of Numbering: Existing Site	Renumbering of a property		269.00	274.38	2%	
Environment	Building Control	Street Naming of Numbering: Existing Site	Postcode enquiries		0.00	0.00	2.%	NA
2			Resubmission with new		0.00	0.00	INA	100
			proposals if original application					
			refused and within 1 month of					
Environment	Building Control	Street Naming or Numbering: Existing Site	refusal		0.00	0.00	NA	NA

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Level 1 - Highway search -					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Enquiry from Solicitor, Developer, Business	provide plan		52.00	53.00	2%	
			Level 2. History second also 0					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Enquiry from Solicitor, Developer, Business	Level 2 - Highway search plan & written response to 1 question		100.00	102.00	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC	Environmental Services - Highways	Enquiry from Solicitor, Developer, Business	Level 3 - Highway Search plan		100.00	102.00	270	
			and written response provided					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Enquiry from Solicitor, Developer, Business	up to 5 questions		190.00	194.00	2%	
			Level 4 -Highway search plans					
			and written response to 6+					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Enquiry from Solicitor, Developer, Business	questions		250.00	255.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Section 50 Opening of Highway	Up to 3 Dave	410.00	420.00	2%	
Linvironment		Termissions highways Act 1500	Section So Opening of highway	op to 5 Days	410.00	420.00	2 70	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Section 50 Opening of Highway	4-10 Days	875.00	895.00	2%	
				,			· · · · ·	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Section 50 Opening of Highway	Over 10 Days	2,300.00	2,350.00	2%	
			Section 50 Opening of Highway					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Non excavation		350.00	360.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Environmental Convises Uisburye	Dermissione Highways Act 1080	Section 50 Opening of Highway		250.00	255.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Extension fee Footway Works Section 50 Opening of Highway-		250.00	255.00	2%	
			Extension fee Carriageway					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Works		500.00	510.00	2%	
			Temporary Crossover permission					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	- Standard Vehicle		900.00	920.00	2%	
			Temporary Crossover permission					
			- Heavy Duty Vehicle over 5					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	tonnes in weight		2,500.00	2,550.00	2%	
Facility and the	Frankriger and the Complete Automatic	Demoissiene Uisburger Ast 1000	Extension fees Temporary		250.00	255.00	201	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Crossovers - Standard Vehicle Extension fees Temporary		250.00	255.00	2%	
			Crossovers - Heavy Duty Vehicle					Rounding for efficien of collection Rounding for efficien of collection Rounding for efficien of collection Rounding for efficien of collection
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	Over 5 tonne in weight		400.00	410.00	3%	
			Site Inspection fee for valid				570	
			complaints or unauthorised					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Permissions Highways Act 1980	overstay		250.00	255.00	2%	
			Highways Management/					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Skips	Coordination		100.00	102.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Highways License	Highways Occupation Licence		625.00	640.00	2%	
			Highways pre-works advice for					
Environment	Environmental Convises Uisburye		highway activities	Devilleur	CE 00	67.00	20/	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Highways License	and construction management Short hold traffic	Per Hour	65.00	67.00	3%	of collection
			arrangements assessment and					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Highways License	permission		155.00	160.00	3%	
		5						
			Temporary Structure Agreement					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Highways License	(TSA) for Filming Activities		65.00	67.00	3%	of collection
			Deposit value <£750 Level 1					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Materials License Fee	Fee		425.00	435.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Materials License Fee	£751<£1500 Level 2 Fee		625.00	640.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Materials License Fee	£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee		1,000.00	1,020.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Materials License Fee	£3001<£6000 Level 4 Fee		1,200.00	1,225.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Materials License Fee	£6001< Level 5 Fee		40% of deposit	40% of deposit	NA	NA
Environment	Environmental Convises Uterhurs	Scoffeld License Fee	Deposit value <£750 Level 1		435.00	435.00	201	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold License Fee	Fee		425.00		2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold License Fee	£751<£1500 Level 2 Fee		625.00	640.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold License Fee	£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee		1,000.00	1,020.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold License Fee	£3001<£6000 Level 4 Fee		1,200.00	1,225.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold License Fee	£6001< Level 5 Fee		40% of deposit	40% of deposit	NA	NA
	1		1	1				

	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold Gantry License Fee	£751<£1500 Level 2 Fee		1,300.00	1,330.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold Gantry License Fee	£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee		1,700.00	1,735.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold Gantry License Fee	£3001<£6000 Level 4 Fee		1,800.00	1,840.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Scaffold Gantry License Fee	£6001< Level 5 Fee		40% of deposit	40% of deposit	NA	NA
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	Deposit value <£750 Level 1 Fee		425.00	435.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	£751<£1500 Level 2 Fee		625.00	640.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee		1,000.00	1,020.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	£3001<£6000 Level 4 Fee		1,200.00	1,225.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	£6001< Level 5 Fee		40% of deposit	40% of deposit	NA	NA
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, Gantry Level 1		250.00	255.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, Gantry Level 2		350.00	360.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Environmental Convices Highways	Hearding Licence Fee	Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, Gantry Level 3		450.00	460.00	204	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	Extension fees for Material,		450.00	400.00	2%	
			Scaffolding & Hoarding, Gantry					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	Level 4		550.00	560.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	Extension fees for Material, Scaffolding & Hoarding, Gantry Level 5		650.00	670.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
_ · · ·			Site Inspection fee for valid complaints or unauthorised		250.00	255.00		
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Hoarding License Fee	overstay		250.00	255.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Construction Site Service Area	Deposit value <£750 Level 1 Fee		450.00	460.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Construction Site Service Area	£751<£1500 Level 2 Fee		650.00	670.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Construction Site Service Area	£1501<£3000 Level 3 Fee		1,000.00	1,020.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Construction Site Service Area	£3001<6000 Level 4 Fee		1,200.00	1,225.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Construction Site Service Area	£6001< Level 5 Fee		40% of deposit	40% of deposit	NA	NA
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Crane Operation Licenses	Oversailing the highway		950.00	970.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Crane Operation Licenses	Operation on the highway		450.00	460.00	2%	
F	Frankright Considered Utlehuman	Come Or writing Linearco	Overhang licence section 177		450.00	460.00	201	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Crane Operation Licenses	Highways Act 1980		450.00 220.00	460.00 225.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Containers	Management fee Weekly storage fee on the		220.00	225.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Containers	highway		230.00	235.00	2%	
			Temporary Traffic Restriction Orders/Notices (incl statutory press notices) under section 14(1) for max of 3 months or					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Legal Notices & Works Road Traffics Act 1984	Emergency works 14(2) Extension to section 14 closure		3,775.00	3,850.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Legal Notices & Works Road Traffics Act 1984	per month Temporary Traffic Restriction		575.00	590.00	3%	of collection
For incoment	Frankright Consistent Uterburger	Level Netters 0 Works Deed Torffers Act 1004	Orders/Notices (incl statutory press notices) under section 16A		2 775 00	2 050 00	201	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Legal Notices & Works Road Traffics Act 1984	Commercial Street Parties Permanent traffic orders under all sections of the highways, traffic regulation and road traffic		3,775.00	3,850.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Legal Notices & Works Road Traffics Act 1984	acts Temporary Traffic Restriction		2,525.00	2,575.00	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Legal Notices & Works Road Traffics Act 1984	Orders/Notices (Less than 24 hours) for filming activities under section 16a/2		1,000.00	1,020.00	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Planter application for					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Planter Application Fee	assessment and Permission	1 - 5 years	102.40	104.45	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Planter Licenence fee	Planter licence fee to occupy Public Highways	1 1007	116.00	118.32	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways		Planter Container to rent and fill	1 year	110.00	110.32	2%	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Rental fee for Planter Container	soil	1- 5 year (300x690x600)	770.00	785.40	2%	
	5		Planter Container to rent and fill					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Rental fee for Planter Container	soil	1- 5 year (600x990x600)	900.00	918.00	2%	
			Planter Container to rent and fill					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Rental fee for Planter Container	soil Hedge, Tree and Foliage -	1- 5 year (1300x1300x800)	1,000.00	1,020.00	2%	
		Hedge, tree and Foilage overhang inspection	Management and assessement					
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	and admin	Fee		260.00	265.20	2%	
		Hedge, tree and Foilage overhang assessment	Hedge, tree and foilage pruning				270	
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	fee for actual works	and removal of waste	Per Hour	85.00	86.70	2%	
			Professional fees for works: Site					
			Visits/Estimates /Works		2004 6 1 1	2004 6 1 1		
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Rechargeable Works	management Emergency call out works:		30% of works cost	30% of works cost	NA	NA
Environment	Environmental Services - Highways	Rechargeable Works	Vehicle and response team		715.00	729.30	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Sacks	Per 50	89.90	91.70	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Rec Sacks	Per 50 Per 50	70.50	91.70 71.91	2%	
LINIOIINEIL			Net Sacks	Per item (minimum charge	70.50	/1.91	270	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Bulk	£50)	23.80	24.28	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Paladin	Per lift	16.30	16.63	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Paladin	Annual hire	130.20	132.80	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Wheelie Bin 240 litre	Per lift	7.50	7.65	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Wheelie Bin 240 litre (Rec)	Per lift	6.70	6.83	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Wheelie Bin 330/360 litre	Per lift	9.30	9.49	2%	
Linnoninent		Waste Hundgement	Wheele Bir 350/500 lide		5.50	5.15	270	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Wheelie Bin 330/360 litre (Rec)	Per lift	6.70	6.83	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 550/660 litre	Per lift	13.00	13.26	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 550/660 litre (Rec)	Per lift	8.00	8.16	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 550/660 litre	Annual hire	141.00	143.82	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 770 litre	Per lift	14.10	14.38	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 770 litre	Annual hire	162.70	165.95	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1100 litre	Per lift	17.40	17.75	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1100 litre	Annual hire	10.00	10.20	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1280 litre	Per lift	195.20	199.10	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1280 litre	Annual hire	18.40	18.77	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Skips Light Waste (8 yarder)	Per lift	217.00	221.34	2%	
			Skips Building Material (8					
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	yarder)	Per lift	304.00	310.08	2%	
			Special Collections (Minimum					
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Charge)	One off	369.00	376.38	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Waste Management	Confidential Waste Collection	One off	86.80	88.54	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	240 litre		57.50	58.65	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	360 litre		104.10	106.18	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	660 litre		412.00	420.24	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	770 litre		434.00	442.68	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	1100 litre		466.00	475.32	2%	
Environment	Commercial Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	1280 litre		477.00	486.54	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Sacks	Per 50	44.40	45.29	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Paladin hire	Per lift	8.80	8.98	2%	
LIVIIOIIIIEIIL	Chanty/Euucational Establishment Waste				6.80	6.98	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Paladin hire	Annual hire	130.20	132.80	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Wheelie Bin 240 litre	Per lift	4.40	4.49	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Wheelie Bin 330/360 litre	Per lift	6.60	6.73	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 550/660 litre	Per lift	7.10	7.24	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 550/660 litre	Annual hire	141.00	143.82	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 770/800 litre	Per lift	8.20	8.36	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 770/800 litre	Annual hire	162.70	165.95	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1100 litre	Per lift	8.80	8.98	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1100 litre	Annual hire	195.20	199.10	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1280 litre	Per lift	10.00	10.20	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Eurobin 1280 litre	Annual hire	216.90	221.24	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Skips Light Waste (8 yarder)	Per lift	216.90	221.24	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Skips Light Waste (12 yarder) perm	Per lift	227.80	232.36	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Special Collections (Minimum Charge)	One off	104.10	106.18	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Waste Management	Confidential Waste Collection	One off	70.50	71.91	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	240 litre		57.50	58.65	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	360 litre		104.10	106.18	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	660 litre		412.00	420.24	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	770 litre		434.00	442.68	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	1100 litre		466.00	475.32	2%	
Environment		Purchase of Eurobins	1280 litre		477.00	486.54	2%	
Environment		Purchase of Eurobins	Duty of Care Document Charge	Quarterly	17.40	17.75	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	Duty of Care Document Charge	Semi-Annually	34.70	35.39	2%	
Environment	Charity/Educational Establishment Waste	Purchase of Eurobins	Duty of Care Document Charge	Annual	68.30	69.67	2%	
Environment	Clinical Waste	Removal of Bagged Clinical Waste	Min charge per visit	Up to (and Including) 7 Bags	38.00	38.76	2%	
Environment	Clinical Waste	Removal of Bagged Clinical Waste	Each additional bag over 7 collected	Per Bag	6.00	6.12	2%	
Environment	Clinical Waste	Sharps	Min charge per visit	Up to (and Including) 5 Boxes	38.00	38.76	2%	
Environment	Clinical Waste	Removal of Bagged Clinical Waste	Each additional box over 5 collected	Per Bag	6.00	6.12	2%	
Environment	Bulky Waste	Removal of Bulky Waste	Bulky Waste	Per item (minimum charge £31.50)	10.50	10.71	2%	
Environment	Bulky Waste	Removal of Bulky Waste	Reusable bulky waste	Per item (minimum charge £15.90)	5.30	5.41	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Blue Badges	Blue Badge processing		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Environment	Parking Permits	Blue Badges	Associated residents permit for Blue Badge holders		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Environment	Parking Permits	Blue Badges	Blue Badge replacement for lost 1st one in 3 years		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Environment	Parking Permits	Blue Badges	Blue Badge replacement for stolen 1st one in 3 years		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Environment	Parking Permits	Blue Badges	Blue Badge replacement for lost subsequent ones in 3 years		10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	All Diesel Vehicles	Surcharge in Addition to Standard Permit	1 month permit	10.50	11.55	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	All Diesel Vehicles	Surcharge in Addition to Standard Permit	3 month permit	31.50	34.65	10%	Separate council policy

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Parking Permits	All Diesel Vehicles	Surcharge in Addition to Standard Permit	6 month permit	63.00	69.30	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	All Diesel Vehicles	Surcharge in Addition to Standard Permit	12 month permit	126.00	138.60	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Zero emission - electric vehicles	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Zero emission - electric vehicles	3 month permit	7.50		10%	Separate council policy
Environment		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Zero emission - electric vehicles	6 month permit	12.50		10%	Separate council policy
	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2		·				
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Zero emission - electric vehicles	12 month permit	25.00	28.00	12%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band A (up to 100g/km)	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band A (up to 100g/km)	3 month permit	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band A (up to 100g/km)	6 month permit	15.00	16.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band A (up to 100g/km)	12 month permit	30.00	33.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band B (101-110g/km)	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band B (101-110g/km)	3 month permit	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band B (101-110g/km)	6 month permit	17.50	19.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band B (101-110g/km)	12 month permit	35.00	38.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band C (111-120g/km)	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band C (111-120g/km)	3 month permit	12.50	13.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band C (111-120g/km)	6 month permit	20.00	22.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band C (111-120g/km)	12 month permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band D (121-130g/km)	1 month permit	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band D (121-130g/km)	3 month permit	25.00	27.50	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)			47.50	52.25		
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band D (121-130g/km)	6 month permit			10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band D (121-130g/km)	12 month permit	95.00	104.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band E (131-140g/km)	1 month permit	12.50	13.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band E (131-140g/km)	3 month permit	30.00	33.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band E (131-140g/km)	6 month permit	57.50	63.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band E (131-140g/km)	12 month permit	115.00	126.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band F (141-150g/km)	1 month permit	15.00	16.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band F (141-150g/km)	3 month permit	35.00	38.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band F (141-150g/km)	6 month permit	62.50	68.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band F (141-150g/km)	12 month permit	125.00	137.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band G (151-165g/km)	1 month permit	17.50	19.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band G (151-165g/km)	3 month permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2		6 H H	75.00	02.50		
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band G (151-165g/km)	6 month permit	75.00	82.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band G (151-165g/km)	12 month permit	150.00	165.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band H (166-175g/km)	1 month permit	20.00	22.00	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2						
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band H (166-175g/km)	3 month permit	45.00	49.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band H (166-175g/km)	6 month permit	87.50	96.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band H (166-175g/km)	12 month permit	175.00	192.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2				192.30	1070	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band I (176-185g/km)	1 month permit	22.50	24.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band I (176-185g/km)	3 month permit	60.00	66.00	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2						
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band I (176-185g/km)	6 month permit	100.00	110.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band I (176-185g/km)	12 month permit	200.00	220.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band J (186-200g/km)	1 month permit	25.00	27.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	band 5 (100 200g/km)	1 month permit	25.00	27.30	1070	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band J (186-200g/km)	3 month permit	70.00	77.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band J (186-200g/km)	6 month permit	127.50	140.25	10%	Separate council policy
- · ·		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2		10 11 11	255.00	200 50		
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band J (186-200g/km)	12 month permit	255.00	280.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band K (201- 225g/km)	1 month permit	27.50	30.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band K (201- 225g/km)	3 month permit	75.00	82.50	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2						
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band K (201-225g/km)	6 month permit	147.50	162.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band K (201- 225g/km)	12 month permit	295.00	324.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band L (226-255g/km)	1 month permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Ballu L (220-2559/KIII)	1 monun permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band L (226-255g/km)	3 month permit	110.00	121.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band L (226-255g/km)	6 month permit	207.50	228.25	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2						
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band L (226-255g/km)	12 month permit	415.00	456.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band M (256g/km and above)	1 month permit	45.00	49.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2 Emission)	Band M (256g/km and above)	3 month permit	135.00	148.50	10%	Separate council policy
Linnonnene		Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2						
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission) Residents Parking Permit (Based on CO2	Band M (256g/km and above)	6 month permit	267.50	294.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Emission)	Band M (256g/km and above)	12 month permit	535.00	588.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Electric vehicles - zero emissions	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
							1070	
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Electric vehicles - zero emissions	3 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Electric vehicles - zero emissions	6 month permit	12.50	13.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Electric vehicles - zero emissions	12 month permit	25.00	27.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band A	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band A	3 month permit	10.00	11.00	10%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band A	6 month permit	15.00	16.50	10%	Separate council policy

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band A	12 month permit	30.00	33.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band B (1-900cc)	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band B (1-900cc)	3 month permit	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band B (1-900cc)	6 month permit	17.50	19.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band B (1-900cc)	12 month permit	35.00	38.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band C (901-1100cc)	1 month permit	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band C (901-1100cc)	3 month permit	12.50	13.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band C (901-1100cc)	6 month permit	20.00	22.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band C (901-1100cc)	12 month permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band D (1101-1200cc)	1 month permit	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band D (1101-1200cc)	3 month permit	25.00	27.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band D (1101-1200cc)	6 month permit	47.50	52.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band D (1101-1200cc)	12 month permit	95.00	104.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band E (1201-1300cc)	1 month permit	12.50	13.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band E (1201-1300cc)	3 month permit	30.00	33.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band E (1201-1300cc)	6 month permit	57.50	63.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band E (1201-1300cc)	12 month permit	115.00	126.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band F (1301-1399cc)	1 month permit	15.00	16.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band F (1301-1399cc)	3 month permit	35.00	38.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band F (1301-1399cc)	6 month permit	62.50	68.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band F (1301-1399cc)	12 month permit	125.00	137.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band G (1400-1500cc)	1 month permit	17.50	19.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band G (1400-1500cc)	3 month permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band G (1400-1500cc)	6 month permit	75.00	82.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band G (1400-1500cc)	12 month permit	150.00	165.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band H (1501-1650cc)	1 month permit	20.00	22.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band H (1501-1650cc)	3 month permit	45.00	49.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band H (1501-1650cc)	6 month permit	87.50	96.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band H (1501-1650cc)	12 month permit	175.00	192.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band I (1651-1850cc)	1 month permit	22.50	24.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band I (1651-1850cc)	3 month permit	60.00	66.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band I (1651-1850cc)	6 month permit	100.00	110.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band I (1651-1850cc)	12 month permit	200.00	220.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band J (1851-2100cc)	1 month permit	25.00	27.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band J (1851-2100cc)	3 month permit	70.00	77.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band J (1851-2100cc)	6 month permit	127.50	140.25	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band J (1851-2100cc)		255.00	280.50		
Environment	Parking Permits Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band K (2101-2500cc)	12 month permit	255.00	30.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment				1 month permit	75.00	82.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band K (2101-2500cc)	3 month permit	147.50		10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band K (2101-2500cc)	6 month permit	295.00	162.25 324.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band K (2101-2500cc)	12 month permit			10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band L (2501-2750cc)	1 month permit	40.00	44.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band L (2501-2750cc)	3 month permit	110.00	121.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band L (2501-2750cc)	6 month permit	207.50	228.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band L (2501-2750cc)	12 month permit	415.00	456.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band M (2751cc and above)	1 month permit	45.00	49.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band M (2751cc and above)	3 month permit	135.00	148.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band M (2751cc and above)	6 month permit	267.50	294.25	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Residents Parking Permit (Pre-2001 Vehicles)	Band M (2751cc and above)	12 month permit	535.00	588.50	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	Solo Motorcycle	1 month permit	7.50	7.65	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	Solo Motorcycle	3 month permit	15.00	15.30	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	Solo Motorcycle	6 month permit	30.00	30.60	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	Solo Motorcycle Residents match day permit -	12 month permit	60.00	61.20	2%	
	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	valid only during match or event days		0.00	0.00	0%	NA

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
- · ·			Hire Car permit (linked to hire		16.40	16.10		
Environment	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	car vouchers) Residents permit - black taxi		16.10	16.42	2%	
			concession - one band lower					
Environment	Parking Permits	Motorcycle Parking Permit	than the norm		Various	Various	NA	NA
		Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused						
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Electric Vehicles	Per Complete Month	2.00	2.20	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused						
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Band A	Per Complete Month	2.50	2.75	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band B	Per Complete Month	2.75	3.03	10%	Separate council policy
LINIORINCIC	Tarking Termits	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Bana B	r er complete Hontin	2.75	5.05	1070	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band C	Per Complete Month	3.25	3.58	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused						
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band D	Per Complete Month	7.50	8.25	10%	Separate council policy
For income t	Deutsiana Deurstita	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Prod 5	Den Consulato Month	0.05	10.10	100/	Comparete accuration allow
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Band E	Per Complete Month	9.25	10.18	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band F	Per Complete Month	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
	i anang i annao	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Joint 1	r di complete i lontiti	10100	11.00	1070	separate courter poney
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band G	Per Complete Month	12.00	13.20	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused						
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band H	Per Complete Month	14.00	15.40	10%	Separate council policy
For income t	Deutsiana Deurstita	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Deved T	Den Consulato Month	16.05	17.00	100/	Comparete annual a diam
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Band I	Per Complete Month	16.25	17.88	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band J	Per Complete Month	21.00	23.10	10%	Separate council policy
	i anang i anna	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Sana S	r di compiete i ionai	21.00	20110	1070	separate courter poney
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band K	Per Complete Month	24.00	26.40	10%	Separate council policy
		Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused						
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	Band L	Per Complete Month	34.00	37.40	10%	Separate council policy
For income t	Deutsiana Deurstita	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Devel M	Den Convelato Manth	11.00	10, 10	100/	Comparete annual a diam
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Band M Admin fee - refund handling	Per Complete Month	44.00	48.40	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	charge	Per Complete Month	26.50	29.15	10%	Separate council policy
	i anang i annas	Residents Parking Permit Refunds for Unused	Diesel vehicle surcharge refund -	r di complete i lontiti	20100	25110	1070	beparace courter poney
Environment	Parking Permits	Permits	1 month	Per Complete Month	10.00	11.00	10%	Separate council policy
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	Half hour vouchers	Book of 20	12.65	12.90	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	3-hour vouchers	Book of 10	34.70	35.40	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	All day voucher		16.00	16.40	2%	
			Half hour vouchers					
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	(concessionary)		6.35	6.50	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	3-hour vouchers (concessionary)		17.35	17.70	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC					17.55	17.70	270	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	All day voucher (concessionary)		8.00	8.20	2%	
			E-visitor voucher charges (per					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	half hour)		0.50	0.60	20%	of collection
			E-visitor voucher charges					
Environment	Daulying Doumite	Visitar Dauling Vaushara	(concessionary - per half hour		0.25	0.20	200/	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	session)		14.50	0.30 14.80	20%	of collection
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	E-visitor vouchers - all day E-visitor vouchers - Diesel		14.50	14.80	2%	
			vehicle fuel surcharge - per half					
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	hour			0.25	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			E-visitor vouchers - Diesel					
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	vehicle fuel surcharge - all day			5.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			E visiter verskere. Detrel - 111					
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	E-visitor vouchers - Petrol vehicle fuel surcharge - per half hour			0.10	NIA	New Charge for 2022/22
LINIOIIIIEIIL		Visitor Parking Vouchers				0.10	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			E-visitor vouchers - Petrol vehicle					
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	fuel surcharge - per half hour			2.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			E-visitor vouchers - all day					
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	(concessionary)		7.25	7.40	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	E-visitors - evenings (C & K zones only)		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Linnonnene	i anang i anaa		Hire car permit holder vouchers	-	0100	0.00	101	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	half hour	Book of 20	9.90	10.10	2%	
For incoment	Deulsin e Deursite	Maitan Daulin a Maraham	Hire car permit holder vouchers	- Deals af 10	20.00	20.40	20/	
Environment Environment	Parking Permits Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers Visitor Parking Vouchers	3 hour 1-hour business voucher	Book of 10 Book of 10	28.80	29.40 14.20	2% 2%	
Environment			New parents vouchers - 40 hours		13.90	14.20	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	free		0.00	0.00	NA	NA
Environment	Parking Permits	Visitor Parking Vouchers	1-hour business visitor vouchers	Book of 20	60.00	61.20	2%	
For incoment	Deulsin e Deursite	Business Misiter Deutsine Meustern	Business visitor Half hour	Deals af 20	14.00	15.20	20/	
Environment	Parking Permits	Business Visitor Parking Vouchers	vouchers	Book of 20	14.90 33.35	15.20 34.10	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits Parking Permits	Business Visitor Parking Vouchers Other Permits	Business visitor All day voucher Doctors parking permit	Annual	281.50	287.15	<u>2%</u> 2%	
Environment		Other Permits	(New Doctors parking place	Alliludi	201.50	207.15	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	installation - includes 1 permit)		3,185.00	3,248.70	2%	
			Essential Services Permit					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	(formerly Teacher Permit)	Annual	398.00	406.00	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Business permit (under 150kg/m2 or up to 1600cc)	Annual	794.00	810.00	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC			Business permit (under	Annual	754.00	510.00	2.70	
			150kg/m2 or up to 1600cc) 2nd					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	permit	Annual	1,060.00	1,081.20	2%	
For incoment	Deulsin e Deursite	Oth an Damaita	Business permit (over 151kg/m2		1 220 00	1 246 40	20/	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	or over 1600cc)	Annual	1,320.00	1,346.40	2%	
			Business permit (over 151kg/m2					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	or over 1600cc) 2nd permit	Annual	1,570.00	1,601.40	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Business permit - electric		614.00	626.30	2%	
			Business permit - linked to					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	vouchers scheme Match day and event day trader	Annual	20.80	21.25	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	permits	Annual	728.00	742.60	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Permission to Park	Per Day	28.90	29.50	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Permission to Park	Per Week	115.00	117.50	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Permission to Park	Per Month	448.00	457.00	2%	
			Permision to Park - Diesel fuel					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	surcharge	Per Day		5.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Permision to Park - Diesel fuel surcharge	Per Week		25.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Littlionitene	i anang i annao		Permision to Park - Diesel fuel			25.00	101	Herr enarge for 2022/20
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	surcharge	Per Month		100.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Permission to Park - Petrol			2.00		
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	vehicle fuel surcharge Permission to Park - Petrol	Per Day		2.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	vehicle fuel surcharge	Per Week		10.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
			Permission to Park - Petrol					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	vehicle fuel surcharge	Per Month		40.00	NA	New Charge for 2022/23
For incoment	Deulsin e Deursite	Oth an Damaita	Universal all-zone permit (1-25	A	1 200 00	4 447 20	20/	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	fleet vehicles) Universal all-zone permit (26-50	Annual	4,360.00	4,447.20	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	fleet vehicles)	Annual	2,910.00	2,968.20	2%	
			Universal all-zone permit (50+					
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	fleet vehicles)	Annual	1,490.00	1,519.80	2%	
Environmont	Parking Pormite	Other Permits	Universal all-zone permit (non- fleet)	Dor Month	382.50	390.15	20/	
Environment	Parking Permits		Universal permit - discounted fee	Per Month	562.50	290.15	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	for electric vehicles	-	3,148.00	3,211.00	2%	
			Universal permit - discounted fee	2				
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	for registered charities		3,148.00	3,211.00	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Car club permit		270.00	275.40	2%	
Environment	Parking Permits	Other Permits	Trader's Permit		27.70	28.25	2%	
			Permission to place a licensed					
Environment	Parking	Parking Suspensions	skip in a parking place - no dedicated suspension		66.50	67.90	2%	
Environment	Parking		Suspension admin charge (non		00.50	07.90	2%	
Environment	Parking	Parking Suspensions	residents)	First Day	218.00	222.40	2%	
		5	Suspension admin charge					
Environment	Parking	Parking Suspensions	(residents)	First Day	104.50	106.60	2%	
			Suspension admin charge (all					
Environment	Parking	Parking Suspensions	applicants)	Per Subsequence Day	33.25	33.95	2%	
Environment	Parking	Parking Suspensions	Film work waiver Yellow line essential parking	Per Day	63.50	64.80	2%	
Environment	Parking	Parking Suspensions	waiver	Per Day	65.50	66.90	2%	
Environmene	T driving		Walvel		05.50	00.50	2.70	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 1	Per Hour	1.25	1.30	4%	of collection
								Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 2	Per Hour	1.85	1.90	3%	of collection
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 3	Per Hour	2.05	2.10	2%	
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 4	Per Hour	2.45	2.50	2%	
								Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 5	Per Hour	3.05	3.15	3%	of collection Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 6	Per Hour	3.70	3.80	3%	of collection
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 7	Per Hour	4.10	4.20	2%	of collection
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 8	Per Hour	4.95	5.05	2%	
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 9	Per Hour	5.15	5.25	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC	Faiking				5.15	5.25	270	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 10	Per Hour	5.55	5.70	3%	of collection
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Minimum made order - Band 11	Per Hour	6.20	6.35	2%	
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Diesel vehicle surcharge	Per Hour	5.00	5.10	2%	
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	Electric vehicle nominal fee	Transaction fee	0.20	0.20	2%	
Littlion	. chang		Petrol vehicle surcharge 1-	Transaction rec	0120	0.20	270	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	185g/km CO2	Per Hour	1.00	1.05	5%	
			Petrol vehicle surcharge 186-					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	225p/km CO2	Per Hour	2.00	2.10	5%	of collection
- · ·			Petrol vehicle surcharge		2.00	2.45		Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parking	Pay & Display Tariffs	226g/km and over CO2	Per Hour	3.00	3.15	5%	of collection
Environment	Parking	Abandoned Vehicle Disposal	Motor Vehicle from Private Land		217.00	221.50	2%	
Littlion	. chang	Abditionical Ferricic Disposal	Motorcycle/PTW from Private		21/100	221100	270	
Environment	Parking	Abandoned Vehicle Disposal	Land		163.00	166.30	2%	
			Annual rental of secure covered					
Environment	Parking	Cycle Hangars	parking space		110.00	112.20	2%	
Environment	Parking	Cycle Hangars	Refundable Key deposit		26.50	27.10	2%	
En ivenne ent	Darking	Cuela Hangara	Daily charges for external bus hire clients	Per Half Day	76.50	78.10	20/	
Environment	Parking	Cycle Hangars	hire clients		/0.50	78.10	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Tennis	Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park	Adult standard	11.00	11.22	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Tennis	Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park	Adult BETTER (any)	9.45	9.64	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Tennis	Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park	Child Standard	5.00	5.10	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Tennis	Highbury Fields and Tufnell Park	Child BETTER (anv)	3.95	4.03	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	Barnard Park - Redgra	No changing rooms - 1 hour	0.00	0.00	2 /0 NA	Other
			Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1		0.00	0.00	11/1	00.0
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	Full rate - full pitch	82.00	83.64	2%	
			Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1	BETTER Card / Clubmark - full				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	pitch	70.00	71.40	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Parka Sports	Faathall	Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1 hour session	Child rate - full pitch	40.00	40.80	20/	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football			40.00	40.80	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	Highbury Fields - Astroturf - 1 hour session	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / School - full pitch	33.70	34.37	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	FOOLDAII	Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hou		33.70	54.57	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Full rate - full pitch	47.30	48.25	2%	
Environment			Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hou		17.50	10.25	270	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	pitch	41.00	41.82	2%	
Littlioninene			Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hou		1100	1102	270	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Child rate - full pitch	27.85	28.41	2%	
	·		Paradise Park - Astroturf - 1 hou					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	/ School - full pitch	22.75	23.21	2%	
			Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1	L				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	Full rate - full pitch	93.50	95.37	2%	
			Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1	L				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	Full rate - half pitch	46.75	47.69	2%	
			Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1	BETTER Card / Clubmark - full				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	pitch	81.00	82.62	2%	
			Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1	BETTER Card / Clubmark - half				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	pitch	40.50	41.31	2%	
F	Daulas Casada	Es ethell	Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1	Child water fall aitab	FF 70	56.01	20/	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	Child rate - full pitch	55.70	56.81	2%	
Environmont	Parks Sports	Football	Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1 hour session	Child rate - half pitch	27.85	28.41	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	FOOLDAII	Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf - 1		27.65	20.41	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	/ School - full pitch	45.00	45.90	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIL		locidali			-J.00	-J.50	270	
			Rosemary Gardens - Astroturf -	L Child BETTER Card / Clubmark				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	/ School - half pitch	22.50	22.95	2%	
Littlioninene			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour		22100	LLISS	270	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Full rate - per 11 a side pitch	102.50	104.55	2%	
	·		Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	BETTER Card / Clubmark - per				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	11 a side pitch	91.00	92.82	2%	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Child rate - per 11 a side pitch	61.50	62.73	2%	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	/ School - per 11 a side pitch	50.70	51.71	2%	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Full rate - per 9 a side pitch	84.00	85.68	2%	
Faulteannach	Darka Caarta	Feetball	Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour session	BETTER Card / Clubmark - per	72.80	74.20	20/	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	9 a side pitch	/2.80	74.26	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Child rate - per 9 a side pitch	50.50	51.51	2%	
LINIOIIIICIIC		lootball	30331011	child fate per 5 a side piter	50.50	51.51	2.70	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	/ School - per 9 a side pitch	41.40	42.23	2%	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	<u>,</u>				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Full rate - per 7 a side pitch	65.20	66.50	2%	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	BETTER Card / Clubmark - per				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	7 a side pitch	57.00	58.14	2%	
			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	Child rate - per 7 a side pitch	39.20	39.98	2%	
_			Tufnell Park - Grass - 2 hour	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	session	/ School - per 7 a side pitch	32.35	33.00	2%	
En vivenment	Davisa Calanta	Faathall	Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1	Full water full witch	102 50	104 55	201	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	Full rate - full pitch	102.50	104.55	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1	Full rate - 3rd of pitch	46.20	47.12	20/	
Environment	Parks - Sports		hour session Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1	Full rate - 3rd of pitch BETTER Card / Clubmark - full	40.20	47.12	2%	
F	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	pitch	90.65	92.46	2%	
		i ootaan			30.05	52.40	270	
Environment			Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1	BETTER Card / Clubmark - 3rd				

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	Child rate - full pitch	61.10	62.32	2%	
Environmont	Parka Sports	Football	Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1 hour session	Child rate and of a pitch	27.35	27.90	20/	
Environment	Parks - Sports	FOOLDAII	Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1	Child rate - 3rd of a pitch Child BETTER Card / Clubmark	27.35	27.90	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	/ School - full pitch	47.50	48.45	2%	
	·						-	
			Whittington Park - Astroturf - 1	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Football	hour session	/ School - 3rd of a pitch	21.75	22.19	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Touch Rugby	Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour session	Full rate - per pitch	58.15	59.31	2%	
Environment		Touch Rugby	Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour	BETTER Card / Clubmark - per	50.15	55.51	2 70	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Touch Rugby	session	pitch	48.45	49.42	2%	
			Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Touch Rugby	session	Child rate - per pitch	34.20	34.88	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Touch Rugby	Paradise Park - Grass - 1 hour session	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark / School - per pitch	28.05	28.61	2%	
Environment			Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to		20.05	20.01	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	dusk	Full rate	104.55	106.64	2%	
			Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	dusk	BETTER Card / Clubmark	88.75	90.53	2%	
- · ·		o	Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to			45.00		
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	dusk Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to	Child rate Child BETTER Card / Clubmark	44.40	45.29	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	dusk	/ School	44.40	45.29	2%	
Linnonnene			Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to		11.10	13.25	270	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	5pm or 5pm to dusk	Full rate	77.00	78.54	2%	
			Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	5pm or 5pm to dusk	IZZ Card / Clubmark	65.30	66.61	2%	
Environment	Davide Craatta	Cristet	Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to	Child unto	22.65	22.20	20/	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	5pm or 5pm to dusk Wray Crescent - Grass - 1pm to	Child rate Child IZZ Card / Clubmark /	32.65	33.30	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Cricket	5pm or 5pm to dusk	School	32.65	33.30	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Bowls	Finsbury Square	Per Person, Per Hour	7.40	7.55	2%	
			Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1					
Environment	Parks - Sports	Netball	hour session	Full rate - per court	38.25	39.02	2%	
_			Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1	BETTER Card / Clubmark - per				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Netball	hour session Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1	court	32.65	33.30	2%	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Netball	hour session	Child rate - per court	22.95	23.41	2%	
Linnonnene		The built	Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1	Child BETTER Card / Clubmark	22.55	23.11	270	
Environment	Parks - Sports	Netball	hour session	- per court	19.40	19.79	2%	
				School - whole tarmac area				
			Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1	per hour - 8.0am to 4.00pm -				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Netball	hour session	Term time only Community sports	25.50	26.01	2%	
				development - whole tarmac				
			Highbury Fields - Tarmac - 1	area per hour - Saturday				
Environment	Parks - Sports	Netball	hour session	9.00am -1.00pm	25.50	26.01	2%	
			To Individuals & non-profit					
Environment	Ecology Centre	Building hire	organisations	Per hour	33.15	33.81	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Building hire	To Individuals & non-profit organisations	Per day (8 hours)	229.50	234.09	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIL			To Individuals & non-profit	Weddings & similar - per day	229.30	234.05	2.70	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Building hire	organisations	(8 hours)	510.00	520.20	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Equipment Charges	Slide projector		22.00	22.44	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Equipment Charges	Flip chart - per pad		8.50	8.67	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Equipment Charges	Digital Projector and Laptop		44.50	45.39	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Equipment Charges	Plasma Screen		17.50	17.85	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Tuition charges for schools	Islington Council schools	1 hour	63.00	64.26	2%	
Environment	Ecology Centre	Tuition charges for schools	Islington Council schools	1.5 hour	74.00	75.48	2%	
			Private & Out of Borough					
Environment	Ecology Centre	Tuition charges for schools	Schools	1 hour	94.00	95.88	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Private & Out of Borough					
Environment	Ecology Centre	Tuition charges for schools	Schools	1.5 hour	141.00	143.82	2%	
Environment	Allotments	Large Plot	Nominal 60m2		96.00	98.00	2%	
Environment	Allotments	Large Plot	Concession Nominal 60m3		48.00	49.00	2%	
_								Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Allotments	Medium Plot	Nominal 40m2		64.00	66.00	3%	
Environment	Allotments	Medium Plot	Concession Nominal 40m3		32.00	33.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
LINIONNEIL	Allourients		Concession Norminal Forms		J2.00	55.00	370	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Allotments	Small Plot	Nominal 20m2		32.00	33.00	3%	of collection
Littletic	/ modifiend				52.00	55.00	570	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Allotments	Small Plot	Concession Nominal 20m3		16.00	16.50	3%	of collection
Environment	Parks - Events	Application Fee	Community Event		41.67	41.67	0%	Separate council policy
			1 day events for up to 500					
			people without licensable					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parks - Events	Application Fee	activities		105.00	110.00	5%	of collection
			Events longer than 1 day, for					
_ · ·			more than 500 people or with		200.00	270.00		Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parks - Events	Application Fee	licensable activities		360.00	370.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Parks - Events	Sita Hira Eaa	No more than 50 people (over	Half Day	590.00	610.00	20/	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Parks - Evenus	Site Hire Fee	the course of the whole event) No more than 50 people (over	ndii Day	590.00	610.00	3%	or collection
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	the course of the whole event)	Full Day	845.00	865.00	2%	
LINIONNEIL	Faiks - Lveilts	Site fille fee	51 to 500 people (over the	i uli Day	0-5.00	005.00	2 70	
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Half Day	895.00	915.00	2%	
Linvironment		Site fine fee	51 to 500 people (over the	nun buy	055.00	515.00	270	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Full Day	1,380.00	1,450.00	5%	of collection
			501 to 1,000 people (over the	,	,	1		Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Half Day	1,380.00	1,450.00	5%	of collection
			501 to 1,000 people (over the					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Full Day	1,740.00	1,800.00	3%	of collection
			1,001 to 2,500 people (over the					
_ · ·			course of the whole event)Full		1 740 00	4 000 00		Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	day 1,001 to 2,500 people (over the	Half Day	1,740.00	1,800.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Full Day	2,150.00	2,200.00	2%	
LINIONNEIL	Faiks - Lveilts	Site fille fee	2,501 to 5,000 people (over the		2,130.00	2,200.00	270	
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Half Day	2,150.00	2,200.00	2%	
Linvironment		Site fine fee	2,501 to 5,000 people (over the		2,130.00	2,200.00	270	
Environment	Parks - Events	Site Hire Fee	course of the whole event)	Full Day	2,450.00	2,500.00	2%	
			,	· ·	,	,		
Environment	Parks - Events	Cancellation Fee	More than 28 days prior to even	t	25%	25%	NA	NA
Environment	Parks - Events	Cancellation Fee	15-28 days prior to event		50%	50%	NA	NA
Environment	Parks - Events	Cancellation Fee	7-14 days prior to event		75%	75%	NA	NA
Environment	Parks - Events	Cancellation Fee	Less than 7 days prior to event		100%	100%	NA	
Environment	Parks - Events	Overstay Fee		Per Hour	0.20	0.20	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Classic Grave Space	Resident	1,355.00	1,385.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Classic Premium Grave Space	Resident	1,820.00	1,860.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	7'x3' Grave Space	Resident	2,375.00	2,425.00	2%	
						1		
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	9'x4' Grave Space	Resident	2,535.00	2,585.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Woodland Burial Front lawn areas - 7'x3' Grave	Resident	2,295.00	2,345.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Space	Resident	3,890.00	3,970.00	2%	
	Dunuis		Front lawn areas - 9'x4' Grave	REGIGENE	5,890.00	5,570.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Space	Resident	6.020.00	6,145.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Trent Park- 8'x5' Grave Space	Resident	2,375.00	2,425.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Children's Memorial Garden	Resident	425.00	435.00	2%	
LIVIOIMENL	Dundia		Individual 16 yrs and over- all	NESIUCIIL	423.00	435.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	cemeteries	Resident	1,160.00	1,185.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Individual under 16 yrs	Resident	500.00	510.00	2%	
					2,115.00			
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Front lawn areas - Adult	Resident	2,115.00	2,160.00	2%	1

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Front lawn areas - under 16 yrs	Resident	920.00	940.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Saturday Burial extra charge	Resident	750.00	765.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Sunday Burial extra charge	Resident	960.00	980.00	2%	
			Saturday burial of ashes extra				· · · · ·	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	charge	Resident	155.00	160.00	3%	of collection
			Sunday burial of ashes extra					
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	charge	Resident	215.00	220.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Hand Digging Fee	Resident	535.00	545.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Public Grave	Adult	Resident	295.00	300.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Public Grave	Child 3-16 yrs	Resident	105.00	107.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Public Grave	Baby to 3 yrs	Resident	65.00	66.00	2%	
			Purchase of Double vault including 1st Interment & 60					
Environment	Burials	Grave Unit	year lease	Resident	7,210.00	7,355.00	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC	Duilais		Purchase of Double front lawn	Resident	7,210.00	7,555.00	270	
			vault inc 1st Interment & 60 year	-				
Environment	Burials	Grave Unit	lease	Resident	9,830.00	10,030.00	2%	
			Purchase of VLA single unit and		,	,		
			Interment (inc burial rights) all					
Environment	Burials	Mausolea	rows	Resident	6,260.00	6,260.00	NA	NA
			Purchase of HRC single unit and					
Faulisanaant	Burials	Mausolea	Interment (inc burial rights) all	Resident	11 000 00	11 220 00	20/	
Environment			rows		11,000.00	11,220.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Mausolea	Interment Fees	Resident	895.00	915.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Classic Grave Space 6.6 x2.6	Resident	2,030.00	2,070.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	7'x3' Grave Space	Resident	3,565.00	3,640.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	9'X4' Grave Space	Resident	3,800.00	3,890.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Woodland Burial Front lawn areas - 7x3 Grave	Resident	3,445.00	3,515.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Space	Resident	5,840.00	5,960.00	2%	
LINIOIINEIL	Dullais	Fulchase in Reserve	Front lawn areas - 9x4 Grave	Resident	5,040.00	5,900.00	270	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Space	Resident	9,040.00	9,220.00	2%	
						.,		
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Trent Park- Grave Space 8x5???	Resident	2,305.00	2,355.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Children's Memorial Garden	Resident	655.00	670.00	2%	
			Purchase of Double vault					
			including 1st Interment & 60					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	year lease	Resident	10,820.00	11,040.00	2%	
			Purchase of Double front lawn vault Inc. 1st Interment & 60 yr.					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	lease	Resident	14,750.00	15,045.00	2%	
Environment	Dunuis		Purchase of single unit and	Resident	11,7 50.00	13,0 13.00	270	
			Interment (Inc. burial rights)-1st					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	and 3rd row	Resident	9,505.00	9,695.00	2%	
			Purchase of single unit and					
			Interment (Inc. burial rights)-					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	2nd row	Resident	10,665.00	10,880.00	2%	
			Wookday, aytandad canvica tima					
Environment	Burials	Renewal Of Grave Lease	Weekday extended service time in chapel (extra half hour)	Resident	110.00	112.00	2%	
LINIOIINEIL	Dullais	Reliewal Of Glave Lease		Resident	110.00	112.00	270	
			Weekend extended service time					
Environment	Burials	Renewal Of Grave Lease	in chapel (extra half hour)	Resident	150.00	153.00	2%	
	1		Admin fee for 2 interment in					
Environment	Burials	Renewal Of Grave Lease	niche at columbarium	Resident	25.00	25.50	2%	
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	First coffin - admin fee	Resident	505.00	515.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	Second coffin - admin fee	Resident	210.00	215.00	2%	
			Ashes Exumation Fee First					
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	Interment	Resident	250.00	255.00	2%	
		_		L				
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	Additional Ashes Exumation Fee	Resident	150.00	153.00	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Lawn style memorial up to 7'x3'	Resident	235.00	240.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Traditional style memorial up to 7'x3'	Resident	355.00	365.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Memorial Plaques	Resident	60.00	62.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Ash Plot Memorial	Resident	60.00	62.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Memorial base	Resident	130.00	132.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Old section Grave Spaces (Traditional) Private Earthen Graves Lawn	Resident	330.00	335.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	sections	Resident	230.00	235.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Common Graves	Resident	70.00	72.00	3%	of collection Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Additional Memorial Work	Resident	80.00	82.00	3%	of collection Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Annual clean	Resident	30.00	31.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Ash Plot	Resident	150.00	153.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Burial of ashes - 16 yrs old and over	Resident	90.00	92.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Burial of ashes - under 16 years	Resident	Free	Free	NA	NA
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Scattering ashes from elsewhere (large casket)	Resident	75.00	77.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Transfer Fee	Resident	50.00	52.00	4%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal 7*3	Resident	345.00	355.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal 7*3 Permit	Resident	325.00	332.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal headstone only Stone Removal Headstone only	Resident	225.00	230.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Permit	Resident	235.00	240.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal 9*4 and over Stone Removal 9*4 and over	Resident	Quote 325.00	Quote 332.00	NA 20/	NA
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Permit	Resident	325.00	332.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Certificate of Burial	Resident	30.00	31.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Burial Record Search for up to 3	Resident	45.00	46.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Database Record Search Extending standard grave to	Resident	15.00	16.00	7%	of collection Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	allow for extra large coffin	Resident	70.00	72.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Individual 16 years and over	Resident	655.00	670.00	2%	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Individual under 16 years	Resident	35.00	36.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Early Morning Cremation	Resident	325.00	332.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Double funeral service Evenings and Saturday	Resident	780.00	795.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Cremation	Resident	810.00	827.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Sunday Cremation	Resident	990.00	1,010.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Weekday extended service time in chapel (extra half hour)	Resident	110.00	113.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Weekend extended service time in chapel (extra half hour)	Resident	155.00	160.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Direct Cremation	Resident	250.00	255.00	2%	
	aramadon	0.0.1000110011000	Direct cremation	. concert	20.00	255.00	270	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
En ivennent	Cromotion	Cromotion Convisoo	Liss of Organist	Decident	70.00	72.00	20/	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Use of Organist	Resident	70.00		3%	of collection
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Live Webcast Live Webcast & Re-Watch again	Resident	30.00	30.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	within 28 days	Resident	45.00	45.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Webcast DVD/BluRay	Resident	50.00	50.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Webcast CD	Resident	45.00	45.00	NA	NA
			Webcast Additional DVD/BluRay					
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	(each)	Resident	35.00	35.00	NA	NA
En incoment	Commention	Audia Minus Contana	Single Photo (continuously	Desident	12.00	12.00		
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	displayed throughout service) Simple slideshow (Max 25	Resident	12.00	12.00	NA	NA
			photos-played once during					
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	service)	Resident	40.00	40.00	NA	NA
			Professional Tribute (Max 25					
			photos-Set to a music track of					
En incoment	Commention	Audia Minus Custom	choice-Played once during	Desident	70.00	70.00		
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	service)	Resident	70.00	70.00	NA	NA NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Family supplied tribute Holding Ashes on Temporary	Resident	20.00	20.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Removal of Ashes	Deposit	Resident	20.00	20.00	NA	NA
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Large grave	Resident	585.00	596.00	2%	
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Medium grave	Resident	475.00	485.00	2%	
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Small grave	Resident	405.00		2%	
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Scattering of ashes	Resident	Free	Free	NA	NA
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Burial of ashes with marker	Resident	100.00	102.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Interment Fee Traditional	Resident	1,640.00	1,673.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Memorial Traditional	Resident	355.00	363.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Interment Fee Lawn	Resident	1,640.00	1,672.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Memorial Lawn	Resident	230.00	235.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Turf Lawn	Resident	130.00	133.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Classic Grave Space	Non-Resident	3,130.00	3,195.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Classic Premium Grave Space	Non-Resident	2,830.00	2,890.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	7'x3' Grave Space	Non-Resident	4,170.00	4,255.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	9'x4' Grave Space	Non-Resident	4,685.00	4,780.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Woodland Burial	Non-Resident	3,850.00	3,930.00	2%	
			Front lawn areas - 7'x3' Grave					
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Space	Non-Resident	6,970.00	7,110.00	2%	
Environmont	Burials	Private Grave	Front lawn areas - 9'x4' Grave Space	Non-Resident	10,860.00	11,080.00	20/	
Environment Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Trent Park- 8'x5' Grave Space	Non-Resident	4,850.00	4,950.00	2% 2%	
Environment	Burials	Private Grave	Children's Memorial Garden	Non-Resident	910.00	,	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC	Duriais		Individual 16 yrs and over- all	Non-Resident	910.00	950.00	2.70	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	cemeteries	Non-Resident	2,070.00	2,115.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Individual under 16 yrs	Non-Resident	885.00	905.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Front lawn areas - Adult	Non-Resident	3,900.00	3,980.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Front lawn areas - under 16 yrs	Non-Resident	1,630.00	1,665.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Saturday Burial extra charge	Non-Resident	750.00	765.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Sunday Burial extra charge	Non-Resident	960.00	980.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Saturday burial of ashes extra charge	Non-Resident	155.00	158.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Sunday burial of ashes extra charge	Non-Resident	215.00	220.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Interment Fees	Hand Digging Fee	Non-Resident	535.00	545.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Public Grave	Adult	Non-Resident	465.00	475.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Public Grave	Child 3-16 yrs	Non-Resident	140.00	143.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Public Grave	Baby to 3 yrs	Non-Resident	110.00	112.00	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Purchase of Double vault					
- · ·			including 1st Interment & 60		10 505 00	40,000,00	20/	
Environment	Burials	Grave Unit	year lease Purchase of Double front lawn	Non-Resident	10,685.00	10,890.00	2%	
			vault inc 1st Interment & 60 year					
Environment	Burials	Grave Unit	lease	Non-Resident	15,060.00	15,360.00	2%	
			Purchase of VLA single unit and				270	
			Interment (inc burial rights) all					
Environment	Burials	Mausolea	rows	Non-Resident	9,295.00	9,480.00	2%	
			Purchase of HRC single unit and					
Environment	Burials	Mausolea	Interment (inc burial rights) all	Non-Resident	13,000.00	13,260.00	20/	
			rows		895.00	912.00	2% 2%	
Environment	Burials	Mausolea	Interment Fees Classic Grave Space 6.6 x2.6	Non-Resident	4,685.00	4,780.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve		Non-Resident				
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	7'x3' Grave Space	Non-Resident	6,250.00	6,375.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	9'X4' Grave Space	Non-Resident	7,040.00	7,180.80	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Woodland Burial	Non-Resident	5,770.00	5,885.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Front lawn areas - 7x3 Grave Space	Non-Resident	10,455.00	10,665.00	2%	
Environment	Duriais	Pulchase in Reserve	Front lawn areas - 9x4 Grave	Non-Resident	10,455.00	10,005.00	270	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Space	Non-Resident	16,295.00	16,620.00	2%	
Littli of informe	bundib		55400		10/255100	10/020100	270	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Trent Park- Grave Space 8x5???	Non-Resident	4,690.00	4,785.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	Children's Memorial Garden	Non-Resident	1,295.00	1,325.00	2%	
			Purchase of Double vault					
			including 1st Interment & 60					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	year lease	Non-Resident	16,030.00	16,350.00	2%	
			Purchase of Double front lawn					
Faulteannaat	Ruriele	Durchage in Deserve	vault Inc. 1st Interment & 60 yr.	Non Desident	22,000,00	22.050.00	20/	
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	lease Purchase of single unit and	Non-Resident	22,600.00	23,050.00	2%	
			Interment (Inc. burial rights)-1st					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	and 3rd row	Non-Resident	14,030.00	14,310.00	2%	
			Purchase of single unit and			1		
			Interment (Inc. burial rights)-					
Environment	Burials	Purchase in Reserve	2nd row	Non-Resident	15,585.00	15,900.00	2%	
			Weekday extended service time			442.00		
Environment	Burials	Renewal Of Grave Lease	in chapel (extra half hour)	Non-Resident	110.00	112.00	2%	
			Weekend extended service time					
Environment	Burials	Renewal Of Grave Lease	in chapel (extra half hour)	Non-Resident	150.00	153.00	2%	
Littli of informe	bundib		Admin fee for 2 interment in		150100	100100	270	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Renewal Of Grave Lease	niche at columbarium	Non-Resident	25.00	26.00	4%	of collection
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	First coffin - admin fee	Non-Resident	505.00	515.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	Second coffin - admin fee	Non-Resident	210.00	215.00	2%	
			Ashes Exumation Fee First					
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	Interment	Non-Resident	250.00	255.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Exhumation	Additional Ashes Exumation Fee	Non-Resident	150.00	153.00	2%	
					225.00	242.00		
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Lawn style memorial up to 7'x3' Traditional style memorial up to	Non-Resident	235.00	240.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	7'x3'	Non-Resident	355.00	363.00	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIC	buildis		7,55	Non-Resident	555.00	505.00	270	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Memorial Plaques	Non-Resident	60.00	62.00	3%	of collection
					20100		570	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Ash Plot Memorial	Non-Resident	60.00	62.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Burials	Remove & Replace Memorial	Memorial base	Non-Resident	260.00	265.00	2%	1
		· ·	Old section Grave Spaces					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	(Traditional)	Non-Resident	335.00	340.00	1%	of collection
			Private Earthen Graves Lawn					
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	sections	Non-Resident	235.00	240.00	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Common Graves	Non-Resident	70.00	72.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Additional Memorial Work	Non-Resident	80.00	82.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Annual clean	Non-Resident	30.00	31.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Memorial License Fees	Ash Plot	Non-Resident	150.00	153.00	2%	or concetion
			Burial of ashes - 16 yrs old and					
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	over	Non-Resident	140.00	143.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Burial of ashes - under 16 years Scattering ashes from elsewhere	Non-Resident	Free	Free	NA	NA Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	(large casket)	Non-Resident	75.00	77.00	3%	of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Transfer Fee	Non-Resident	50.00	51.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal 7*3	Non-Resident	350.00	357.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal 7*3 Permit	Non-Resident	325.00	332.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Stone Removal headstone only	Non-Resident	225.00	230.00	2%	
Faviananant	Pusiele	Missellanseus	Stone Removal Headstone only	Non Desident	240.00	245.00	20/	
Environment Environment	Burials Burials	Miscellaneous Miscellaneous	Permit Stone Removal 9*4 and over	Non-Resident Non-Resident	Quote	Quote 245.00	2% NA	NA
Environment	buildis	Miscella leous	Stone Removal 9*4 and over	NOT-Resident	Quote	Quote	NA	NA
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Permit	Non-Resident	325.00	332.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Certificate of Burial	Non-Resident	30.00	31.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Burial Record Search for up to 3	Non-Resident	45.00	46.00	2%	
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Database Record Search	Non-Resident	15.00	15.50	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Burials	Miscellaneous	Extending standard grave to allow for extra large coffin	Non-Resident	135.00	138.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Individual 16 years and over	Non-Resident	655.00	670.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Individual under 16 years	Non-Resident	35.00	36.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Early Morning Cremation	Non-Resident	325.00	332.00	2%	or conection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Double funeral service	Non-Resident	780.00	795.00	2%	
LINIOIIIIEIIL	Cremation	Cremation Services	Evenings and Saturday	Non-Resident	700.00	795.00	2.70	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Cremation	Non-Resident	810.00	826.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Sunday Cremation	Non-Resident	990.00	1,010.00	2%	
			Weekday extended service time					
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	in chapel (extra half hour)	Non-Resident	110.00	112.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Weekend extended service time in chapel (extra half hour)	Non-Resident	155.00	160.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Direct Cremation	Non-Resident	250.00	255.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Contract Cremation	Non-Resident	130.00	133.00	2%	
Environment	Cremation	Cremation Services	Use of Organist	Non-Resident	70.00	72.00	3%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Live Webcast	Non-Resident	30.00	30.00	NA	NA
		,	Live Webcast & Re-Watch again					
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	within 28 days	Non-Resident	45.00	45.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Webcast DVD/BluRay	Non-Resident	50.00	50.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Webcast CD	Non-Resident	45.00	45.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Webcast Additional DVD/BluRay (each)	Non-Resident	35.00	35.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Single Photo (continuously displayed throughout service)	Non-Resident	12.00	12.00	NA	NA
			Simple slideshow (Max 25 photos-played once during					

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
			Professional Tribute (Max 25 photos-Set to a music track of					
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	choice-Played once during service)	Non-Resident	70.00	70.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Audio-Visual System	Family supplied tribute	Non-Resident	20.00	20.00	NA	NA
Environment	Cremation	Removal of Ashes	Holding Ashes on Temporary Deposit	Non-Resident	20.00	21.00	5%	Rounding for efficiency of collection
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Large grave	Non-Resident	585.00	596.00	2%	
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Medium grave	Non-Resident	475.00	485.00	2%	
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Small grave	Non-Resident	405.00	415.00	2%	
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Scattering of ashes	Non-Resident	Free	Free	NA	NA
Environment	Pet Cemetery	Pet Cemetery Fees	Burial of ashes with marker	Non-Resident	100.00	102.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Interment Fee Traditional	Non-Resident	2,425.00	2,475.00	2%	
Livioninene	numpstedd cemetery	numpstedd cemetery		Non Residence	2,125.00	2,175.00	2 70	Rounding for efficiency
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Memorial Traditional	Non-Resident	340.00	345.00	1%	of collection
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Interment Fee Lawn	Non-Resident	2,425.00	2,475.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Memorial Lawn	Non-Resident	230.00	235.00	2%	
Environment	Hampstead Cemetery	Hampstead Cemetery	Turf Lawn	Non-Resident	130.00	133.00	2%	
			To Individuals & non-profit					
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Building hire	organisations	Per hour (weekdays)	30.60	31.21	2%	
			To Individuals & non-profit					
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Building hire	organisations	Per hour (weekends)	51.00	52.02	2%	
- · ·			To Individuals & non-profit	Per day (weekday 8 hours	245.00	2 4 2 2 2		
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Building hire	organisations	max)	245.00	249.90	2%	
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Building hire	To Individuals & non-profit organisations	Per day (weekends 8 hours max)	408.00	416.16	2%	
			-	IIIdx)	22.00	22.44		
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Equipment Charges	Slide projector				2%	
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Equipment Charges	Flip chart - per pad		8.50	8.67	2%	
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Equipment Charges	Digital Projector and Laptop		44.00	44.88	2%	
Environment	Cally Clock Tower Heritage Centre	Equipment Charges	Plasma Screen		17.50	17.85	2%	
Environmont	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,	Special Treatments	New Low/Standard Risk Special	Por Application	442.00	450.00	20/	
Environment	PART II Special Treatments LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,	Special Treatments	Treatment Licence New High Risk Special	Per Application	442.00	450.00	2%	
Environment	PART II Special Treatments	Special Treatments	Treatment Licence	Per Application	780.00	795.00	2%	
Linnonnene	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,		Renewal Low/Standard Risk		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	270	
Environment	PART II Special Treatments	Special Treatments	Special Treatment Licence	Per Application	341.00	347.00	2%	
	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,		Renewal High Risk Special					
Environment	PART II Special Treatments	Special Treatments	Treatment Licence	Per Application	682.00	695.00	2%	
	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,		Occasional Special Treatment					
Environment	PART II Special Treatments	Special Treatments	Licence	Per Application	243.00	247.00	2%	
Faulteanment	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,	Created Treatments	Variation of Special Treatment	Der Application	227.00	231.00	20/	
Environment	PART II Special Treatments LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,	Special Treatments	Licence Addition of Simmilar treatment	Per Application	227.00	231.00	2%	
Environment	PART II Special Treatments	Special Treatments	to Special Treatment Licence	Per Application	48.00	49.00	2%	
Linnoninent	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,		Transfer of Special Treatment		10.00	15.00	2 70	
Environment		Special Treatments	Licence	Per Application	130.00	132.00	2%	
	LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITIES ACT 1991,		Change of Details on Special					Rounding for efficiency
Environment	PART II Special Treatments	Special Treatments	Treatment Licence	Per Application	16.00	16.50	3%	of collection
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS							
Environment	PROVISIONS) ACT 1982 Sex Establishents	Sex Establishments	New SEV application	Per Application	7,845.00	8,000.00	2%	
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS							
Environment	PROVISIONS) ACT 1982 Sex Establishents	Sex Establishments	Renewal SEV application	Per Application	2,680.00	2,733.00	2%	
LINIUIIICIL	TOVISIONS/ ACT 1702 SEA ESIDDISTIENTS				2,000.00	2,753.00	2%	
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS				1			
Environment		Sex Establishments	Transfer SEV Application	Per Application	200.00	204.00	2%	
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS			1				
Environment	PROVISIONS) ACT 1982 Sex Establishents	Sex Establishments	Variation SEV Appliaction	Per Application	4,106.00	4,188.00	2%	

Directorate	Category	Fee/Charge Type	Fee/Charge Detail	Unit	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	Reason for not being uplift by 2%
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS		Refund for Refused SEV					
Environment	PROVISIONS) ACT 1982 Sex Establishents	Sex Establishments	Application	Per Application	-1,345.00	-1,370.00	2%	

Appendix C2: GLL Activity Prices 2022/23

			r										_											
Donastra	Fee/Charge	Description /Unit	2021/22	Bette	er H&F over 60	% Change 202	Better Hi	&F Adult Co	n % Change 2021/	Better Hi	&F Adult Non Mer	nber % Change	Better 2021/22 Price 2	H&F Adult	(Change 2021	Better H&F Jn	Non Mem	Change	Bet	ter H&F Junior	0/ Change	Bett	er H&F Jnr Con	% Change
Activities	Badminton	Adult Club/League	2021/22	5.55	£ 5.65	-76 Change 202.	5.55 £	5.65	2% £	8.35	£ 8.60	70 Change	£ 5.70 £	5.85	3% £	1/22 Price 2022/	23 Price -	0%	£ 4.60	£ 4.75	2 % Change	2021/22 Price	2022/25 Price	0%
Activities	Badminton	Clinic/Club	f	7.05	£ 7.20	2% £	7.05 £	7 20	2% £	9.20	£ 9.50	3%	f 7.90 f	8.15	3% £	- F		0%	£ 5.90			f -	£ -	0%
Activities	Badminton	Course x five	£ .	49.60	£ 50.60	2% £	49.60 £	50.60	2% £	59.00	£ 60.80	3%	£ 51.95 £	53.50	3% £			0%					£ .	0%
ricornico		Court 55 minutes:	-	13.00	2 50.00	2.00 2	10100 1	50.00	2.10 2	55.00	2 00.00	570	L 51.55 L	55,50	570 2			0.0	2 50.00	L DIG	570	-	<u>.</u>	070
Activities	Badminton	Off peak	£	8.10	£ 8.25	2% £	9.05 £	9.25	2% £	11.30	£ 11.65	3%	£ 9.50 £	9.80	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ 9.00	£ 9.30	3%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Court 55 minutes:																						
Activities	Badminton	Peak	£	12.95	£ 13.20	2% £	13.05 £	13.30	2% £	16.60	£ 17.10	3%	£ 13.70 £	14.10	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ 13.30	£ 13.70	3%	- £	£ -	0%
		Junior Clinic/ Club 2				0% £			0% £						0% £			-						
Activities	Badminton	nrs Racket hire	£	2.55	£ - 2.60	2% £	2.50 £	-	0% £ 2% £	2.65	£ -	4%	£ - £ £ 2.70 £	2.80	0% £ 4% £	5.70 £	5.85	3%	£ 2.60	£ - 2.70	4%	£ 3.25	£ 3.30 £ 2.60	2%
Activities	Basketball	1hr Basketball		2.55	£ 2.00 £ 86.15	2% £	2.50 £ 84.50 £	2.55 86.20	2% £	2.65	£ 103.45	4%	£ 2.70 £	91.30	4% £ 3% £	2.60 £ 97.75 £	2.65	2% 3%	£ 2.60 £ 86.20				£ 2.60 £ 86.25	2%
Activities	busilectual	2hr open session-	2	04.45	2 00.15	2.70 L	04.J0 L	00.20	270 L	100.45	L 105.45	370	2 00.05 2	91.50	570 2	37.73 L	100.70	570	2 00.20	2 00.00	570	L 04.55	L 00.23	2.70
Activities	Basketball	Sobell	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	5.70 £	5.85	3%	£ 4.50	£ 4.65	3%	£ 3.25	£ 3.30	2%
		Basketball at																						
Activities	Basketball	Finsbury	£	56.25	£ 57.40	2% £	56.25 £	57.40	2% £	70.90	£ 73.05	3%	£ 59.00 £	60.75	3% £	68.95 £	71.00	3%	£ 56.85	£ 58.55	3%	£ 56.30	£ 57.45	2%
A	Basketball	Block Booking at Sobell	c .	84.50	c 0C 20	2% £	84.45 £	06.15	20/ 6	100.45	c 102.45	3%	£ 88.65 £	01.20	3% £	95.80 £	98.70	20/	£ 85.40	£ 87.85	3%	£ 84.55	c 05.05	20/
Activities	Basketuali	Aerobics 55 Mins:	£	84.50	£ 86.20	2% £	84.45 £	86.15	2% £	100.45	£ 103.45	3%	£ 88.05 £	91.30	3% £	95.80 £	98.70	3%	£ 85.40	£ 87.85	5%	£ 84.55	£ 86.25	2%
Activities	Classes	Off-peak	f	2.35	£ 2.40	2% £	3.70 £	3.75	1% £	7.95	£ 8.20	3%	£ 6.15 £	6.35	3% £	- F	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	f -	0%
		Aerobics 55 Mins:																						
Activities	Classes	Peak	£	2.95	£ 3.00	2% £	4.99 £	5.10	2% £	9.50	£ 9.80	3%	£ 7.75 £	8.00	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
	Classes	Aerobics 55+ mins: Off-peak																				-		
Activities	Classes	Aerobics 55+ mins:	£	2.85	£ 2.90	2% £	4.75 £	4.85	2% £	8.95	£ 9.20	3%	£ 7.75 £	8.00	3% £	- ±		0%	£ -	£ -	0%	- ±	£ -	0%
Activities	Classes	Peak	f	3.05	£ 3.10	2% £	4.85 £	4.95	2% £	10.25	£ 10.55	3%	£ 8.60 £	8.85	3% £	- f		0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	f -	0%
	1	Mind and Body														1						1		2.0
Activities	Classes	1hour+: Off-peak	£	2.85	£ 2.90	2% £	5.10 £	5.20	2% £	9.75	£ 10.05	3%	£ 8.45 £	8.70	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
1	C	Mind and Body 1				-			-					10.00										
Activities	Classes Classes	hour+: Peak Running Club	£	3.05	£ 3.10 £ 2.90	2% £ 2% £	5.60 £	5.70	2% £ 0% £	11.65 4.80	£ 12.00 £ 4.95	3%	£ 9.90 £ £ 3.60 £	10.20 3.70	3% £ 3% £	- <u>E</u>	-	0% 0%	± -	£ -	0%	- ±	£ -	0%
Activities	CI033C3	Gvm with swim:	L	2.85	r 2.90	2% £	- E		U% £	4.80	r 4.95	.5%	r 3.00 f	3.70	3% £	- ±		0%	r -	r -	0%		r -	U%
Activities	Gym Session	peak- Inclusive	£	-	£ -	0% £	4.99 £	5.10	2% £	8.50	£ 8.75	3%	£ - f	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Cally Gym with Swim-																			1			
Activities	Gym Session	Off peak	£	-	£ -	0% £	2.85 £	2.90	2% £	6.30	£ 6.50	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
A oth (b)	Cum Cossian	Cally Gym with Swim- peak	1.	2.05	c 202	2% £	3.95 £	4.00	1% £	6.30	c				0% £			0%	c	c .	0%		c .	00/
Activities	Gym Session	Gvm with swim: off-	£	2.85	£ 2.90	2% £	3.95 £	4.00	1% £	6.30	£ 6.50	3%	± - ±	-	0% £	- <u>+</u>	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	- 1	£ -	0%
Activities	Gym Session	peak	£	2.35	£ 2.40	2% £	3.90 £	3.95	1% £	8.50	£ 8.75	3%	£ - F	-	0% £	- £		0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Gym with swim:	_							0.00						-			-	-		-	-	
Activities	Gym Session	Peak	£	2.85	£ 2.90	2% £	4.94 £	5.05	2% £	5.35	£ 5.50	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Non Member day																				-		
Activities	Gym Session	membership Cally Non Member day	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	11.35	£ 11.70	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	- £	£ -	0%
		membership																						
Activities	Gym Session	Highbury	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	11.35	£ 11.70	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Non Member day																						
		membership Other				0% £															0%			
Activities	Gym Session	Gym	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £		0% £	11.35	£ 11.70	5%	± - ±	-	0% £	- ±		0%	£ -	£ -	0%	- ±	£ -	0%
Activities	Ice Bink	After School Session	£		£ .	0% £			0% £		£.	0%	£ . £		0% £	5.70 £	5.85	3%	£ 4.50	£ 4.65	3%	£ 3.25	£ 3.30	2%
Activities	Ice Rink	Under 5's	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £		0% £		£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	3.40 £	3.50	3%			4%	£ 1.30		0%
Activities	Ice Rink	Skate Hire	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £		0% £	1.45		3%	£ - £	-	0% £ 0% £ 3% £	1.45 £	1.50	3% 3% 3%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
Activities	Ice Rink	Skating per session	£	-	£ -	0% £	4.00 £	4.10	2% £	7.15		3%	£ 4.80 £	4.95	3% £	5.70 £	5.85	3%	£ 4.50	£ 4.65	3%	£ 3.25	£ 3.30	2%
Activities	Sauna Session	Sauna	£	2.90	£ 2.95	2% £	4.94 £	5.05	2% £	9.50	£ 9.80	3%	£ 7.70 £	7.95	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	- £	£ -	0%
Activities	Sauna Session	Sauna Partial Service	£	2.35	£ 2.40	2% £	4.99 F	5.10	206 £	7.05	£ 7.25	304	£ 6.30 £	6.50	306 £			0%	£ .	£ .	0%	£ .	£ .	0%
Activities	Swimming	Aqua Classes 55min		1.00	£ 1.00	0% £	3.90 £	3.95	1% £	7.95		3%	£ 5.90 £	6.10	3% £	4.55 £	4.70	3%	£ 3.40	£ 3.50			£ 2.60	2%
Activities	Swimming	Casual/Lane Swim	£	1.00	£ 1.00	0% £	2.50 £	2.55	2% £	5.20	£ 5.35	3%	£ 4.30 £	4.45	3% £	2.90 £	3.00	3%	£ 1.00	£ 1.00	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Over 60's Free																						
Activities	Swimming	Swimming Swim For A Pound	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
Activities	Swimming	Aqua Card Monthly	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	1.00	£ 1.05	5%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 1.00	£ 1.00	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
Activities	Swimming	Aqua Caru Monuny	£		£ .	0% £			0% £	33.50	£ 34.50	3%	£ . £		0% £	- f		0%	¢ .	£ .	0%	£ -	£ .	0%
/ covides	Shining	DD Adult Lessons	2		-	070 2	~		070 2	55.50	2 51.50	570			070 2	-		070	~	-	070	-	-	070
		30mins- Annual																						
Activities	Swimming Lessons	(IRB)	£	-	£ -	0% £	4.80 £	4.90	2% £	-	£ -	0%	£ 6.10 £	6.30	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
A	Suimming Lossons	Adult Lessons 30mins - DD (IRB)	<i>c</i>		<i>c</i>	0% £	4.90 £	5.00	2% £		c	00/	£ 6.55 £	6.75	3% £	<i>c</i>		0%	<i>c</i>	<i>c</i>	0%		<i>c</i>	00 /
Activities	Swimming Lessons	Adult lessons 30mins	£	-	£ -	0% £	4.90 £	5.00	2% £	-	± -	0%	£ 0.55 £	6.75	3% £	- <u>+</u>	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	- 1	£ -	0%
Activities	Swimming Lessons	- Peak	£	-	£ -	0% £	2.25 £	2.30	2% £	5.05	£ 5.20	3%	£ 3.65 £	3.75	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Adult Lesson 30										,									1			
Activities	Swimming Lessons	mins - Off Peak	£	-	£ -	0% £	2.35 £	2.40	2% £	-	£ -	0%	£ 2.50 £	2.60	4% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
A oth (b)	Swimming Lessons	Adult Lessons 60 mins	c .	ļ	c .	0% £	5.60 £	5.70	2% £		c .	0%	£ 5.95 £	6.10	3% F			0%	c	c .	0%		c .	00/
Activities	ownitititity cessons	Junior lesion's	±.	-	L -	0% £	5.0U Ł	5.70	2% Ł	-	L -	0%	z 5.95 É	6.10	3% £	- ±		0%	L -	£ -	0%		L -	0%
Activities	Swimming Lessons	30mins -STD	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £		0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - f	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 5.20	£ 5.35	3%	£ 4.00	£ 4.10	2%
		Junior lessons 30min-														-								
Activities	Swimming Lessons	DD	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £		0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 4.80	£ 4.95	3%	£ 3.65	£ 3.70	1%
		Junior lessons 30min-	1	ļ	<i>c</i>		_				c .	A											c	
Activities	Swimming Lessons	annual Junior lessons 45min-	L .	-	± -	0% £	- £	-	£ %0	-	£ -	0%	± - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 4.80	£ 4.95	3%	£ 3.65	£ 3.70	1%
Activities	Swimming Lessons	STD	£		£ -	0% £	- F		0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - f	-	0% £	- F		0%	£ 7.95	£ 8.20	3%	£ 6.00	£ 6.10	2%
r wartuca		Junior lessons 45min	-	-			-	-	0.0 2			070	- · L	-	- 70 L	-								2 /0
Activities	Swimming Lessons	- DD	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 7.45	£ 7.70	3%	£ 5.60	£ 5.20	-7%
		Junior lessons	I		_						_											1.		
Activities	Swimming Lessons	45mins- annual	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £		0% £		£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 7.20	£ 7.40	3%	£ 5.40	£ 5.50	2%
Activition	Swimming Lessons	National Pool Lifeguards	c		c .	00/ 5	-		0% -		c	0%	£ 243.55 £	250.95	3% £	c		001	c .	c .	0%	c .	c .	00/
Activities	Swimming Lessons Table Tennis	Adult Drop in	t	-	£ -	0% £	- £ 4.70 £	4.80	0% - 2% £	7.05	£ 7.25	3%	£ 243.55 £ £ 5.55 £	250.85 5.70	3% £ 3% £	- <u>F</u>		0% 0%	£ -	£ -	0%		£ -	0%
Activities	Table Tennis	Bat Hire	Ē	-	£ -	0% £	2.60 £	2.65	2% £	2.80	£ 2.90	4%	£ 2.80 £	2.90	4% £	- f		0%	Ē -	£ -	0%	Ē -	£	0%
Activities	Table Tennis	Court booking	£	5.30	£ 5.40	2% £	5.30 £	5.40	2% £	7.75	£ 8.00	3%	£ 5.55 £	5.70	3% £	- Ē	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
Activities	Table Tennis	Junior drop In	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	-	£ -	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	5.60 £	5.75	3%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 4.35	£ 4.45	2%
A		Casual Coached		Г											201	0.05	0.00					c		
Activities	Tennis Casual	Session Munchkin Tennis	£	-	£ -	0% £	5.50 £	5.60	2% £	12.45	£ 12.80	3%	£ 9.90 £	10.20	3% £	8.05 £ 4.70 £	8.30	3% 3%	£ 6.75				£ 3.60	1%
Activities	Tennis Casual Tennis Casual	Munchkin Tennis Pay & Play: 2hrs	t	-	£ -	0% £	- £ 4.70 £	4.80	0% £ 2% £	- 9.40	£ 9.70	3%	£ - £	8.60	0% £ 3% £	4./0 £	4.85	3%			3%	£ 2.85		2% 0%
Activities	Tennis Casual	Pay & Play: 3hrs	Ē	-	E -	0% £	5.70 £	5.80	2% £	12.35	£ 9.70 £ 12.70	3%	£ 10.10 £	10.40	3% £	- f		0%	£ ·	E ·	0%	É -	£	0%
Activities	Tennis Courses	Indoor Adult	£	-	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	16.50	£ 17.00	3%	£ 14.80 £	15.25	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%
		Indoor Adult																						
Activities	Tennis Courses	Intensive	£		£ -	0% £	- £	-	0% £	18.35	£ 18.90	3%	£ 16.50 £	17.00	3% £	- £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0%

Appendix C2: GLL Activity Prices 2022/23

			Better F	H&F over 60		Retter H&	F Adult Co	n B	etter H&F	F Adult Non Mer	mber	Retter H	1&F Adult		Retter H&I	F Jnr Non Mem		Better H8	E Junior		Better H&	F Inr Con	
Department	Fee/Charge	Description/Unit	2021/22 Price 20	22/23 Price	% Change 20	021/22 Price 2022	/23 Price	% Change 2021/22	2 Price 2	2022/23 Price	% Change	2021/22 Price 202	22/23 Price %	6 Change 202	21/22 Price 20	022/23 Price %	Change 20	21/22 Price 202	2/23 Price	% Change 202	1/22 Price 202	2/23 Price %	o Change
Activities	Tennis Courses	Indoor junior- Green			004 0	c		0% £			00/	c		0% £	11.15 £	11.70	5% £	9.80 £	10.30	F0/ C	5.80 £	5.90	20/
Acuvices	Termis Courses	Indoor Junior-	L - L		076 £	· 1		0% £	· 1	-	070	L . L	-	0% £	11.15 E	11.70	370 E	9.80 E	10.50	370 E	3.80 E	3.90	2.70
Activities	Tennis Courses	orange	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £		0% £	10.60 £	11.15	5% £	9.35 £	9.80	5% £	5.20 £	5.30	2%
Activities	Tennis Courses	Indoor Junior- Red	£ - £	-	0% £ 0% £	- £	-	0% £ 0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £ 0% £	10.50 £	11.05	5% £ 0% £	8.60 £	9.05 4.35	5% £ 4% £	4.70 £	4.80 2.90	2%
Activities	Tennis Courses	Indoor Tots Indoor Junior	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	- ±	-	0%	± - ±	-	0% £	- ±	-	0% £	4.20 £	4.35	4% £	2.85 £	2.90	2%
		Holiday Camp Over																					
Activities	Tennis Courses	9s	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	8.05 £	8.30	3% £	6.80 £	7.00	3% £	3.70 £	3.75	1%
		Indoor junior Holiday Camp Under																					
Activities	Tennis Courses	9s	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	8.65 £	8.90	3% £	7.30 £	7.50	3% £	4.10 £	4.20	2%
Activities	Tennis Courses	Outdoor Adult	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	14.20 £	14.65	3%	£ 12.45 £	12.80	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
Activities	Tennis Courses Tennis Courses	Racquet Hire Teen Tennis	£ - £	-	0% £	- <u>£</u>	-	0% £ 0% £	2.65 £	2.75	4% 0%	£ 2.70 £	2.80	4% £ 0% £	1.10 £ 10.90 £	1.10	0% £ 3% £	1.10 £ 9.65 £	1.10	0% £ 3% £	- £ 5.80 £	- 5.90	0%
Activities	Tennis Courses	Adult Playing with	L . L	-	076 E	. 1		0% E	- L		070	L - L	-	0% £	10.90 E	11.25	370 E	5.05 E	9.95	370 E	3.00 L	5.90	2.70
		Concession/ Child																					
Activities Activities	Tennis Indoor Bookings Tennis Indoor Bookings	Off Tennis Centre	£ - £		0% £ 0% £	- £ 6.70 £	- 6.80		13.70 £ 30.00 £	14.10 30.90	3%	£ 13.50 £ £ 26.65 £	13.90 27.45	3% £ 3% £	- £	-	0% £ 0% £	- £ - £		0% £ 0% £	- £		0%
Acuvices	Tennis Indoor Dookings	Tennis : 7am-6pm +	L ' L	-	076 £	0.70 E	0.00	176 E .	30.00 £	30.90	370	E 20.03 E	27.43	370 E	·	-	0% £	· L		0% £	· 1	-	0.70
Activities	Tennis Indoor Bookings	w/e	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	13.30 £	13.70	3% £	10.80 £	11.10	3% £	- £	-	0%
Activities	Tennis Indoor Bookings	Tennis: off-peak	£ - £	-	0% £	6.40 £	6.55	2% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	6.65 £	6.85	3% £	- £	-	0%
Activities	Tennis Indoor Bookings	Tennis: Vacant Court	£ . £		0% £			0% £	- f		0%	£ . £		0% £	5.70 £	5.90	4% £	4.60 £	4.75	3% £			0%
/ wear fices	Termis Indoor bookings	Adult playing with			070 2	-		0.0 2	-		070			0.0 2	5.70 2	5.50	170 2	1.00 2		570 2	-		0.10
A	Toppic Outdoor haaldaar	Concession/ Child									a			001		1							
Activities Activities	Tennis Outdoor bookings Tennis Outdoor bookings	off Tennis	<u>t - É</u>		0% £ 0% £	- <u>E</u>	-	0% £ 0% £	6.60 £ 11.10 £	6.80 11.45	3%	£ - £ £ 9.55 £	- 9.85	0% £ 3% £	- £ 5.00 £	- 5.15	0% £ 3% £	- <u>£</u> 4.00 £	- 4.10	0% £ 2% £	- <u>£</u>	-	0%
		Tennis : 7am-6pm +	I	-		- E	-		11.10 1	11.45		2 9.35 E	5.05							270 E	- L	-	0 /0
Activities	Tennis Outdoor bookings	w/e	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	5.10 £	5.25	3% £	4.05 £	4.20	4% £	- £		0%
Activities	Trampoline	FLC Junior over 60mins	e		0% £			0% £		_	0%	e		0% £	6.00 £	6.20	3% £	4.70 £	4.85	204 E	3.35 £	3.40	10/
Acuvides	nampoline	SLC Juner over 60	E		U% ±	- <u>+</u>	-	0% ±	- ±		0%	±		U% ±			3% £			3%0 £			1%0
Activities	Trampoline	mins SLC Adult 120min	£ - £		0% £	- £		0% £	- £		0%	£ - £		0% £	5.45 £	5.60	3% £	4.35 £	4.50	3% £	3.20 £	3.25	2%
Activities	Trampoline	SLC Adult 120min (prev 90)	£ 7.55 £	7 70	2% £	7.40 £	7.55	2% f	9.20 £	9,50	3%	£ 7.85 £	8.10	3% £			0% f			0% £			001
Acuvices	·	SLC Adult up to	L 7.33 L	7.70	2.76 E	7.40 E	7.55	2.76 E		9.30	370		8.10	376 E	·		0% £	· L		0% £	- 2		0%
Activities	Trampoline	90min	£ 6.30 £	6.45	2% £	6.30 £	6.40	2% £	7.80 £	8.05	3%	£ 6.55 £	6.75	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
Activities	Trampoline	SLC Squad Adult SLC Squad Junior	£ 7.55 £	7.70	2% £ 0% £	7.40 £	7.55	2% £ 0% £	9.20 £	9.50	3% 0%	£ 7.85 £	8.10	3% £ 0% £	- £ 5.45 £	- 5.60	0% £ 3% £	- £ 4.40 £	- 4.55	0% £ 3% £	- £ 3.15 £	- 3.20	0% 2%
Activities Activities	Trampoline Trampoline	Special Needs	f - f	-	0% £	3.20 £	3.25	2% £	- £ 5.55 £	- 5.70	3%	£ 4.45 £	4.60	3% £	5.45 £	5.00	3% £ 0% £	4.40 £	4.55	0% £	3.10 £	3.20	2%
	Pay and Play Borough Card		-																				
Memberships	(Previously Known as Izz Card) Pay and Play Borough Card	Annual- 60 plus	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	5.80 £	6.00	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £		0%
Memberships	(Previously Known as Izz Card)	Annual- Concession	f - f		0% £	- F		0% £	28.95 £	29.80	3%	f - f		0% £	- f	-	0% £	- F		0% £	- F		0%
	Pay and Play Borough Card					_												-			_		
Memberships	(Previously Known as Izz Card) Pay and Play Borough Card	Annual- Junior Annual-Junior	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	11.50 £	11.85	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
Memberships		Concession	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0% £	5.75 £	5.90	3% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
	Pay and Play Borough Card																						
Memberships Centres	(Previously Known as Izz Card) Archway	Annual- Regular Pool: hour	E - E		0% £	- E	-		61.45 £	63.30 352.80	3%	£ - £ £ 295.10 £	- 303.95	0% £ 3% £	- E	-	0% £	- E		0% £	- <u>E</u>		0%
Centres		Daytime swim: peak				-			12:50 2	552.00		2 255.10 2	505.75		-			-			-		0.10
Centres	Archway	(60+)	£ 1.00 £	1.00	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £ £ 4.55 £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0%
Centres	Archway Archway	Fun and waves Lane Swimming	£ 1.00 £	1.00	0% £ 0% £	2.50 £	2.55	0% £ 2% £	6.30 £ 5.45 £	6.50 5.60	3%	£ 4.55 £	4.70 4.35	3% £ 4% £	3.10 £ 2.90 £	3.20 3.00	3% £ 3% £	1.55 £ 1.55 £	1.60 1.60	3% £ 3% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Cally	Main Pool: 1hr: CAL	£ - £		0% £	2.55 £	2.60		96.80 £	99.70	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0%
	Cally	Main Pool: 1hr: CAL-			0% £																		
Centres	Cally	Anaconda Party Pool Hire:	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	74.40 £	76.65	3%	± - ±	-	0% £	- ±	-	0% £	- ±		0% £	- £		0%
Centres	Cally	additional fee: CAL	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	21.90 £	22.55	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
		Training Pool: 1hr:																					
Centres	Cally	CAL- Anaconda Training Pool: 1hr:	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	54.40 £	56.05	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Cally	CAL	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	73.25 £	75.45	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Cally	Main Pool	<u>E</u> - <u>E</u>		0% £	- <u>£</u>	-	0% £ 1	59.45 £	164.20	3%	£ 123.90 £	127.60	3% £ 3% £	- <u>f</u>	-	0% £	- <u>E</u>	-	0% £	- <u>£</u>	-	0%
Centres	Cally	Shallow Pool Cally Master/	£ - £	-	0% £	- ±	-	0% £ 1	12.20 £	115.60	3%	£ 88.60 £	91.25	3% ±	- ±	-	0% £	- ±		0% £	- ±	-	0%
Centres	Cally	Premier Swim	£ 2.45 £	2.50	2% £	- £			6.05 £	6.25	3%	£ 4.10 £	4.20	2% £	2.85 £	2.95	4% £	1.00 £	1.00	0% £	1.00 £	1.00	0%
Centres	Cally	Parent And Toddler	£ 4.10 £	4.20	2% £	2.40 £	2.45	2% £	6.60 £	6.80	3%	£ 5.45 £	5.60	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	Activity Room- Day Rate	£ . £		0% £	3.90 £	3.95	1% £ 2	200.70 £	206.70	3%	£ . £	.	0% £		.	0% £	- +		0% £	- +		0%
		Activity Room- Per	- · / Ľ	-		5.50 1	5.95				570	- · / Ľ	-		- L	-			-		-		070
Centres	Finsbury	hour Basement Sport:	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £ -	43.70 £	45.00	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	Basement Sport: 1hr: Finsbury	£ - F		0% £	- F	-	0% £	55.00 £	56.65	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- F	-	0% £	- F	-	0% £	- F	-	0%
			-												1			-					
Centres	Finsbury	DOJO Hire: per hour Main Studio- day	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	31.25 £	32.20	3%	£ - £		0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	- <u>£</u>	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	rate	£ - f		0% £	- £	-	0% £ 2	236.15 £	243.20	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- F	- 1	0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
		Main Studio - Per	-			-					570	1			-			-			-		2.70
Centres	Finsbury	hour Meeting Room:	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	56.65 £	58.35	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	Community Use	£ - £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	23.65 £	24.35	3%	£ 11.85 £	12.20	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	Treatment Room	£ - Ē		0% £	- £		0% £	38.40 £	39.55	3%	£ - £	-	0% £	- Ē	-	0% £	- £		0% £	- £		0%
Centres	Finsbury Finsbury	Bouncy Castle	£ - £	-	0% £ 0% £	- £	-	0% £	61.45 £ 61.45 £	63.30 63.30	3%	£ 53.10 £ £ 53.10 £	54.70 54.70	3% £ 3% £	- <u>£</u>	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £ 0% £	- £	-	0% 0%
Centres Centres	Finsbury	Pootball Party Room	£ - f	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £ 0% £	61.45 £ 37.85 £	63.30 39.00	3%	£ 53.10 £ £ 32.00 £	32.95	3% £ 3% £	- f		0% £ 0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
		5 A-Side Football													1			-					
Centres	Finsbury	League	£ 412.70 £	420.95	2% £	- £	-	0% £ 4	43.90 £	457.20	3%	£ 432.60 £	445.60	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
1		6 A-side Evening														1					1		
Centres	Finsbury	League- Per evening	£ 482.50 £	492.15	2% £	412.70 £	420.95	2% £ 5	517.60 £	533.15	3%	£ 505.75 £	520.90	3% £	- £		0% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	6 A-side Lunchtime football League	£ 482.50 £	492.15	296 £	482.50 £	492.15	2% £ 5	517.60 £	533.15	304	£ 505.75 £	520.90	3% f			0% £	- +		0% £	- +	_	0%
Centres	Finsbury	Football Hire	£ 482.30 £	3.45	1% £	482.50 £	492.15		3.65 £	3.75	3%	£ 3.60 £	3.70	3% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Football League													-								0%
Centres	Finsbury	deposit Small Pitch 45 min:	± - £	-	0% £	3.40 £	3.45	1% £ 1	18.05 £	121.60	3%	± - £	-	0% £	- £	-	0% £	- E	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Finsbury	Peak	£ 73.25 £	74.70	2% £	- £	-	0% £	82.65 £	85.15	3%	£ 76.85 £	79.15	3% £	- £		0% £	- £	-	0% £	- £	-	0%
												-								-	-		

Appendix C2: GLL Activity Prices 2022/23

			Polito	er H&F over 60		Politor	H&F Adult Con		Better H&F A	dult Non Mor	nhor	Bol	tter H&F Adult		Doktor L	1&F Jnr Non Men		Dakka	r H&F Junior		Pottor	H&F Jnr Con	
Departmen	Fee/Charge	Description/Unit 2021/	/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change 2021	/22 Price 20	22/23 Price	% Change	Better H&F A	2/23 Price	Ma Change	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change 20	21/22 Price	7022/23 Price	% Change 20	021/22 Price 21	122/23 Price 9/	6 Change
Departmen	ree/ charge	Small Pitch Junior 45	ZZ PIICE Z	2022/25 Price	% Change 2021	/22 Price 20	22/23 Price	-/o Change	2021/22 Price 202	2/23 Price	-76 Change	2021/22 Price	2022/25 Price	-76 Change	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% change 20	21/22 Plice 2	2022/23 Price	% change 20	021/22 Price 20	522/25 Price %	o change
Centres	Finsbury	min: Off-peak £	- 4	£-	0% £	73.25 £	74.70	2%	F - F		0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 29.70	£ 30.60	3% £	26.05	£ 26.85	3% £	25.60 £	26.10	2%
Centres	(moour)	Small Pitch Off-peak		-	070 2	75.25 2	7 1170	270			0,0	-	-	0.10	2 25070	2 50.00	570 2	20.05	20.05	570 2	25.00 2	20.10	270
Centres	Finsbury	weekends f	54.70	£ 55.80	2% £	- f	-	0%	£ 63.40 £	65.30	3%	£ 57.30	£ 59.00	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- F		0%
		Squash Clinic-														-					-		
Centres	Finsbury	Finsbury £	5.40	£ 5.50	2% £	54.70 £	55.80	2%	£ 7.75 £	8.00	3%	£ 5.70	£ 5.90	4%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Court 40min:FLC:																					
Centres	Finsbury	Off-peak £	8.80	£ 9.00	2% £	5.40 £	5.50	2%	£ 11.25 £	11.60	3%	£ 9.20	£ 9.50	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Court 40min:FLC:																					
Centres		Peak £	10.50	£ 10.70	2% £	8.80 £	9.00	2%	£ 13.65 £	14.05	3%	£ 11.00	£ 11.35	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £		0%
		Sport Session																					
Centres	Finsbury	(Finsbury) £	- 3	£ -	0% £	10.50 £	10.70	2%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 5.60	£ 5.80	4% £	4.55	£ 4.70	3% £	2.20 £	2.25	2%
Centres	IRB	Main pool hire £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 96.90 £	99.80	3%	£ -	£ -	0%		£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £		0%
Centres	IRB	Teaching pool hire £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £		0%	£ 73.25 £	75.45	3%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £		0%
a .	100	Self Service 7kg wash f									201												
Centres	IRB	Self Service 16kg	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 7.70 £	7.95	3%	£ 6.90	£ 7.10	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 1	<u>-</u>	0% £	- £	-	0%
Contract	IRB	wash f		<i>c</i>	0% £	4.99 £	5.10	2%	£ 11.00 £	11.35	20/	£ 9.85	£ 10.15	3%	<i>c</i>	<i>c</i>	0% £		<i>c</i>	0% £			00/
Centres	IRB	Self Service Dry £	- 1	<u>r</u> .	0% £	7.30 £	7.45	2%	£ 3.85 £	4.00	4%	£ 2.15			£ -	£ -	0% £	- 1	<u> </u>	0% £	- 1		0%
Centres	IRB	Ironing service 5		£ -	0% £	7.30 £	7.45	2%	£ 3.85 £	4.00	4%	£ 2.15	£ 2.20	2%	£ -	£ -	0% £		£ .	0% £	- £		0%
Centres	IDR	itom		c	0% £	1.65 £	1.70	3%	£ 4.20 £	4.35	4%	£ 4.20	£ 4.35	4%	c	c .	0% £		c	0% £	c .		00/
Centres	IRB	SPA London £	9.95	£ 10.15	2% £	2.60 £	2.65	2%		27.60	3%	f -		0%		£ .	0% £		£ .	0% £			0%
Centres		E. E. E. E.	3.33	- 10.15	270 2	2.00 E	2.03	2 70	20.00 E	27.00	370			376			070 E		-	070 E	- L	-	070
Centres	Tennis Centre	Studio: 1hr Off-peak £		f-	0% £	9.69 £	9.90	2%	£ 32.00 £	32.95	3%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£-	0% £		£ -	0% £			0%
Centres	Tennis Centre	Studio: 1hr On-peak £		£-	0% £	- f	-	0%	£ 37.85 £	39.00	3%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 1	f -	0% £		-	0%
	Carrier Gerrare	Adult one hour full		-	070 2	1		0.10	- 37.03 L	55.00	570		-	570		-	0.0 2		-	070 2	-		570
Centres	Market Road	pitch off peak £	51.20	£ 52.20	2% £	- £	-	0%	£ 61.25 £	63.10	3%	£ 53.80	£ 55.40	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Adult one hour full																					
Centres	Market Road	pitch peak £	87.30	£ 89.05	2% £	51.20 £	52.20	2%	£ 103.50 £	106.60	3%	£ 91.50	£ 94.25	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres		Block Bookings £	- 1	£ -	0% £	87.30 £	89.05	2%		84.15	3%	£	£ -	0%		£ 42.10	3% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres		Football Hire £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 3.50 £	3.60	3%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 3.50	£ 3.60	3% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Junior one hour full																	-				
Centres		pitch peak £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 61.70	£ 63.55	3% £	48.00	£ 49.45	3% £	47.55 £	48.50	2%
		Outdoor 5 a side																					
Centres		60min £	67.50	£ 68.85	2% £	- £	-	0%	£ 82.75 £	85.25	3%	£ 70.80	£ 72.90	3%		£ 40.75	3% £	33.50	£ 34.50	3% £	- £	-	0%
Centres		Martial Arts £	- 4	£ -	0% £	67.50 £	68.85	2%	£ 29.45 £	30.35	3%	-	£-	0%	-	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
a .	Caball	Outdoor 5 a side	CR R0								201									3% f			
Centres	Sobell	60min £ Judo room: 1 hr f	67.70	£ 69.05	2% £	- <u>+</u>	-	0%	£ 82.75 £	85.25	3%	£ 70.80	£ 72.90	3%		£ 40.75	3% £	33.50	£ 34.50		- <u>+</u>	-	0%
Centres			- 3	£ -	0% £	67.50 £	68.85	2%	£ 36.60 £	37.70	3%		£-	0%		£ -	0% £	- 1	<u>-</u>	0% £	- <u>+</u>	-	0%
Centres		Rink Hire: 1 hour £ Studio 1hr - SLC £		£ -	0% £	- ±	-	0%	£ 130.00 £ £ 49.85 £	133.90	3%	£ 111.25	£ 114.60	3%		£ -	0% £	- 1	E -	1 %0	- <u>+</u>	-	0%
Centres		Studio-Day rate £	- 1	<u>t</u> -	0% £ 0% £	- <u>+</u>	-	0% 0%		51.35 243.35	<u>3%</u> 3%	£ -	<u>t</u> -	0% 0%	£ -	£ -	0% £ 0% £	- 1	<u> </u>	0% £ 0% £	- <u>+</u>	-	0%
Centres	Subeli	VIP Suite-		r -	070 E	- <u>r</u>		0%	E 230.25 E	243.33	370	L .	L .	0.76	L -	L -	070 E			0% £	- L	-	0%
		Commercial Rate per																					
Centres	Sobell	session	- 4	£ .	0% £	- f		0%	£ 236.25 £	243.35	306	£ .	£ .	0%	£ .	£ .	0% £		¢ .	0% £			0%
Centres		VIP suite-		-	070 2	2		0.10	2 230.23 2	213.35	570	~	-	0.10	-	-	070 2			070 2	~		070
		Community Use per																					
Centres	Sobell	session £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 23.60 £	24.30	3%	£ 11.85	£ 12.20	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Bouncy Castle &																					
Centres	Sobell	catering room £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 159.35 £	164.15	3%	£ 138.25	£ 142.40	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Ice Rink £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 236.15 £	243.25	3%	£ 212.75	£ 219.15	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Soft Play: Off peak £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 141.70 £	145.95	3%	£ 123.95	£ 127.70			£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres		Soft Play: Peak £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 224.10 £	230.80	3%	£ 200.60	£ 206.60	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
		Sports party &																					
Centres	Sobell	catering £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 159.40 £	164.20	3%	£ 141.75	£ 146.00	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
L	Caball	Trampoline &				1																	
Centres	Sobell	catering £	- 4	± -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 159.40 £	164.20	3%	£ 141.75	£ 146.00	3%	± -	£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Contract	Coholi	Zumba tonic Dance Parties £		<i>.</i>	001 0			0%	c 150.40 c	164.20	901	c	c 140.00	3%		<i>c</i>	00/ 5	Ι.	c .	0% £			001
Centres	Sobell	raiuts ±	- 4	r -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ 159.40 £	164.20	%ك	£ 141.75	£ 146.00	5%	r -	τ -	0% £	- 1	z -	U% £	- £	-	U%
Centres	Sobell	Squash Clinic- Sobell £	7.15	£ 7.30	2% £			0%	£ 8.90 £	9.20	3%	£ 7.50	£ 7.75	3%	c .	£	0% £		c .	0% £			004
centres	300001	Court 40min:SLC:	/.13 1	- 7.50	270 £	- ±	-	U%	L 0.90 £	9.20	3%6	۲.5U د ۲.5U	- 7./5	3%	- ·	L -	070 £	- 1		U70 £	- <u>+</u>	-	U%
Contros	Sobell	Off-peak £	5.30	£ 5.40	2% £	7.10 £	7.25	204	£ 9.55 £	9.85	20/	£ 5.35	£ 5.50	3%	c .	£	0% £		c .	0% f			004
Centres		Court 40min:SLC:	0.00 1	<u>د ع.40</u>	270 £	7.10 £	1.43	∠70	L 9.33 L	9.65	3%6	د <u>۵.35</u>	L 3.50	3%		£	070 £	- 1		070 £	- <u>+</u>	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Peak £	10.50	£ 10.70	2% £	5.20 £	5.30	2%	£ 13.70 £	14.10	3%	£ 11.00	£ 11.35	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 14	£ -	0% £		- 1	0%
		Leaguer Players Per	10.30		2.00 2	5.20 2	5.50	2.70		110	570	- 11.00		570		-	0.0 2	1		0.0 1			570
Centres	Sobell	Person £	5.95	£ 6.05	2% £	10.50 £	10.70	2%	£ 7.75 £	8.00	3%	£ 6.35	£ 6.55	3%	£ -	£ -	0% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Racket hire £	2.55	£ 2.60	2% £	5.95 £	6.05	2%		2.80	4%	£ 2.70				£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Football Hire £	- 1	£ -	0% £	2.50 £	2.55	2%	£ 3.55 £	3.65	3%		£ -	0%		£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres		Main Hall 60min £	84.60	£ 86.30	2% £	- £	-	0%		103.45	3%		£ 91.30	3%		£ -	0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Outdoor 60min £	67.50	£ 68.85	2% £	84.55 £	86.25	2%		85.25	3%			3%	£ -		0% £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres	Sobell	Junior Gym £	- 3	£ -	0% £	67.50 £	68.85	2%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 5.60	£ 5.80	4% £	4.50	£ 4.65	3% £ 3% £	3.25 £	3.30 3.30	2%
Centres	Sobell	Sport session £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 5.60	£ 5.80	4% £	4.50	£ 4.65	3% £	3.25 £	3.30	2%
1		Holiday																					
1		Programme5.5 hour				1			1								1			1			
Centres		day £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 9.20	£ 9.50	3% £	7.10	£ 7.30	3% £	5.60 £	5.70	2%
		Holiday Programme	T				Т	T	1												Т	T	
Centres	Sobell	5.5 hour playgroups £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 6.00	£ 6.20	3% £	- 4	£ -	0% £	- £		0%
I.		Soft Play Groups up		_																			
Centres		to 20 £	- 3	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	£ - £	-	0%	£ -	£ -	0%	£ 41.35	£ 42.60	3% £	- 1	E -	0% £	- £	-	0%
L		Soft Play Groups up				-											-	1.		-			ar :
Centres		to 30 £	- 1	£ -	0% £	- £	-	0%	± - E	-	0%	± -	± -	0%		£ 67.40	3% £	- 4	E -	0% £	- £	-	0%
Centres		Soft Play over 1 m £	- 3	± -	0% £	- £	-	0%		-	0%		£ -	0%			3% £	3.35 4		3% £	2.20 £	2.25	2%
Centres	Sobell	Soft Play Under 1m £ Soft Play Under 1m £	- 4	± -	0% £	- E	-	0%		-	0%		± -	0%			3% £ 0% £	3.35 4	£ 3.45	3% £ 0% £	2.20 £	2.25	2% 0%
		Sole may onder tim E	- 3	<u>r</u> -	U% ±	- 1 £	-	0%	r - 1 f	-	0%	L -	r -	0%	£ 4.50	z 4.50	U% £	3.35 2	z 3.35	U% ±	2.20 £	2.20	υ%

Appendix C3: GLL Memberships 2022/23

				Prep	aid Membershi	ps						Swimmi	ng Lesson		
		Monthly			Annual			Joining Fees			Monthly			1-1 Lessons	
	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change			% Change	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change	2021/22 Price	2022/23 Price	% Change
60+	£20.90	£20.90	0%		£225.70	0%	£25.00	£10.00	-60%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Adult Concession	£30.60	£30.60	0%		£330.50	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	£20.90	£21.75	4%	£25.50	£26.25	
Adult (BHF)	£51.45	£51.45	0%		£555.65	0%	£25.00	£10.00	-60%	£27.35	£29.26		£25.50	£26.25	
Student	£38.10	£38.10	0%		£411.50	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Student Spa	£53.55	£53.55	0%	£578.35	£578.35	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Junior	£16.35	£16.35	0%	£176.60	£176.60	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	£22.00	£23.55	7%	£25.50		
Junior Concession	£11.20	£11.20	0%		-	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	£15.65	£16.25	4%	£25.50	£26.25	
BHF Off Peak	£47.00	£47.00	0%		£507.60	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Corporate	£49.50	£51.00	3%		£561.00	5%	£25.00	£10.00	-60%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
NHS	£43.00	£43.00	0%	£506.00	£506.00	0%	£25.00	£10.00	-60%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Joint	£103.95	£103.95	0%	£1,122.65	£1,122.65	0%	£25.00	£10.00	-60%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Adult ICE	£29.20	£30.08	3%		-	0%	£25.00	£10.00	-60%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
H&F ICE Junior	£21.75	£22.40	3%		-	0%	£15.00	£10.00	-33%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Swim UK	£35.00	£35.00	0%	£351.00	£351.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Senior Archway	£34.00	£34.00	0%	£367.20	£367.20	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Saver Archway	£35.00	£35.00	0%	£378.00	£378.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Archway	£40.00	£40.00	0%	£432.00	£432.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Senior Cally	£27.00	£27.00	0%	£293.40	£293.40	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Saver Cally	£30.00	£30.00	0%	£323.10	£323.10	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Cally	£32.00	£32.00	0%	£345.60	£345.60	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Senior Highbury	£42.00	£42.00	0%	£459.00	£459.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Saver Highbury	£35.00	£35.00	0%	£378.00	£378.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Highbury	£50.00	£50.00	0%	£540.00	£540.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Senior IRB	£30.00	£30.00	0%		£330.30	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Saver IRB	£35.00	£35.00	0%	£378.00	£378.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health IBR	£40.00	£40.00	0%	£432.00	£432.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Senior ITC	£34.00	£34.00	0%	£367.20	£367.20	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Saver ITC	£35.00	£35.00	0%	£378.00	£378.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health ITC	£40.00	£40.00	0%	£432.00	£432.00	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Senior Sobell	£30.00	£30.00	0%	£330.30	£330.30	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Saver Sobell	£30.00	£30.00	0%	£323.10	£323.10	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
Better Health Sobell	£36.00	£36.00	0%	£388.80	£388.80	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%
INCLUSIVE	£22.00	£22.00	0%	-	-	0%	£10.00	£10.00	0%	-	-	0%	-	-	0%

Appendix C4: Trampoline Pricing 2022/23

Trampoline Park Pricing	2021/22	2022/23	% Change
1 hr Peak Adult	£11.30	£11.65	3.10%
1hr Peak Junior	£9.00	£9.25	2.78%
1 hr Peak 1 Adult & 1 Under 5	£15.40	£15.85	2.92%
1 hr Off Peak Adult	£8.20	£8.45	3.05%
1hr Off Peak Junior	£8.20	£8.45	3.05%
1hr Off Peak 1 Adult & 1 Under 5	£12.25	£12.60	2.86%
1hr Off PeakToddler Jump 1 Adult & 1 Toddler	£8.20	£8.45	3.05%
Disability Jump	£6.10	£6.10	0.00%
This Girl Can Jump	£3.20	£3.30	3.12%
1 hr Early Bird Jump	£6.10	£6.30	3.28%
Early Bird Jump 1 adult & 1 under 5	£10.30	£10.60	2.91%
1hr Family Adult jump	£8.20	£8.45	3.05%
1hr Junior Family Jump	£8.20	£8.45	3.05%
1hr 1 Adult & 1 under 5 Family Jump	£8.20	£8.45	3.05%
Birthday party (Price Per Person - Minimum 10)	£20.10	£20.70	2.99%